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DVV Clarification for 5.1.2

Following capacity development and skills enhancement activities are
organised for improving students’ capability
1.Soft skills
2.Language and communication skills
3.Life skills (Yoga, physical fithess, health and hygiene)
4.1ICT/computing skills

The documents containing a digital copy of the circular, activity report,
geotagged photos, details of resource person(s) and attendance sheet of
students endorsed by the authority under the dimensions of Soft Skills,
Language and Communication Proficiency, Life Skills encompassing Yoga
and Awareness of Technological Trends are provided here

List of Activities for
Academic Year

2021-22
S.No | Dimension Name of the Program
1 Soft Skills Seminar on Critical Thinking and Time Management
2 Soft Skills Seminar on Leadership Quality and Conflict Resolution

3 Language & Communication Skills = Seminar Session on Resume Building

4 Life Skills Seminar on Investment in Stock Trading

5 Life Skills Yoga Program

6 Life Skills Seminar on Human Values and Meditation
7 ICT/Computing Skills Workshop on Advanced Excel

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in




aurora

AURORA’'SPG COLLEGE(MBA) e

| LEARNING

#i-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderahad-500 092 T.5.

5.1.2
SOFT SKILLS
2021-2022

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



aurora

TEMPLE

AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA) 1032.«;

SOFT SKILLS
2021-22

1. Seminar on Critical Thinking and Time Management
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CIRCULAR

Date:-09-07-2021

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a seminar on Critical
Thinking and Time Management for all 24 year MBA and MCA students on 14-07-2021,; all the
students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About training

Program Schedule:-

> Develop Analytical and Evaluative Skills »
> Strengthen Communication and Negotiation Abilities
> Promote Constructive Conflict Management

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 11:30AM-01:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 11:30AM-01:00PM
snch 3}. .
‘?g% &. \ege (MBA)
C : purora s | dembadﬁoooﬂ"
opy to: uppat, 1Y
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer
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Namg of the Seminar Session on Critical Thinking and Time Management

Activity

};};Ei:;}f, Capacity building and skills enhancement activity

Date and

Time of 14-07-2021 11:30AM-01:00PM

Activity

Details of S nd

.- tudents from MBA and MCA , 2™ year

Participants

Organizing

Dept /Support | Organised by Innovation Cell in collaboration with Kapil Guru.

System
Syed Muzammiluddin (HR) is a distinguished expert in personal and professional
development, specializing in critical thinking and time management strategies. With
a proven track record of helping individuals and teams boost productivity and refine
their decision-making skills, Syed brings a wealth of knowledge and hands-on
experience to every seminar and workshop. His practical, results-oriented approach
equips participants with powerful tools to enhance problem-solving abilities,
optimize time management, and make well-informed decisions with confidence.
Syed's sessions go beyond theory—he creates a dynamic learning environment

Details of where individuals can apply new strategies in real-time, gaining immediate insights

Resource that can be implemented both in the workplace and in daily life. His guidance fosters

Persons the development of strong analytical thinking, sharper focus, and improved
organizational skills, empowering attendees to work more efficiently and
effectively.
With a deep understanding of human behaviour and organizational dynamics, Syed
customizes his teachings to meet the unique challenges of each group, ensuring that
all participants, from entry-level professionals to seasoned leaders, gain value from
his seminars. His approach encourages growth, self-awareness, and long-term
success, leaving a lasting impact on both personal and professional development.
In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market
changing environment. Aurora’s PGcollege(MBA) held a seminar session on
Critical Thinking and Time Management by eminent industrialist Syed
Muzammiluddin, (HR) Kapil Guru.
he session began with an introduction to critical thinking, emphasizing its
importance in evaluating information, making informed decisions, and solving
problems effectively. Participants engaged in exercises that encouraged them to
question assumptions, analyze arguments, and approach problems from multiple
perspectives. These activities helped attendees recognize cognitive biases and

Description develop strategies to think more logically and objectively.

The second part of the seminar focused on time management techniques. Participants
learned about various time management tools and methods, such as prioritization,
the Eisenhower Matrix, and the Pomodoro Technique, which help in organizing
tasks and maximizing productivity. The session also addressed common time-
wasters and how to overcome procrastination, enabling participants to make better
use of their time.

Throughout the seminar, practical tips were shared on integra@% iticpl shinking |
with time management, such as how to prioritize tasks based on\irnportance and

urgency, and how to approach decision-making in a structured manE,?ﬁE§¥d e end

of the session, participants gained valuable insights into m;magmg,t eir time more

IConEse (MD
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effectively while applying critical thinking to enhance both their personal and

professional lives.

Photos

AURORAS E‘G COLLEGE (MBA)

Seminar
ON

Critical Thinking and Time Management

Resource Person
SYED MUZAMMILUDDIN

¥ Hyderabad, TS, India
Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 500039, TS, India
Lat 17.405642, Long 78.587143
14/07/2021 11:47 AM GMT+05:30
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Serhinar on Critical Thinking and Time Management

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON14/07/2021

HALLTICKET, ATTENDANCE
S NO NO ‘ NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
— JASTHI SAI VENKATA MAM \)@ y %“M\
1 TEJA MBA O el
2 130320672002 KASU VASUNDHARA MBA [Vacunda)s.
3 130320672003 PASUPUNOTI SAIKUMAR MBA | &= iy
PABBISETY GURUNADHA
g g 1=e0eRaned VENKATA PRUDHVI MBA | Pvucbhay
5 130320672005 BODDU NAGARAJU MBA s
6 130320672006 PATLOLLA MADHAVI MBA | Madb o]
7 130320672007 G.N SRAVYA MBA | Croprer.
8 130320672008 M S MILIND RAJ MBA | P~ 1
9 - | 130320672009 PANGA MAMATHA MBA | Flowwta
10 130320672010 MODDU SOUMYA MBA
11 130320672011 PATI TRIVENI MBA | Ty ewsd
12 130320672012 . MUDAVATH VARDHAN MBA | \faondb .
KAKUMANU LEELA SAT .
13 LAERILaR S SIRISHA MBA Dy
14 130320672014 MANTOOR SANGEETHA MBA | G, _Ze A
15 | 130320672015 GADI SAMPADA MBA |G Lgeda
16 130320672016 GYAJANGI MAHARSHI MBA | et A
17 130320672017 MOHAMMED HRISHAD MBA |- N
18 130320672018 D VIJAYA LAKSHMI MBA | Nooheof—
19 130320672019 | BANAKA SATPRADEEP YADAV | MBA | = Pradecy,
PUTHANVEETIL MANIKANTAN _
20 | 130320672020 MAHESH MBA 4@@
21 130320672021 ONTELA RATHNAKAR REDDY | MBA | Thsvniborri—
7 130320672022 MANNE TULASI MBA [Tu\0@S
23 130320672023 NOMULA DEEPIKA MBA | Depita
24 130320672024 CHITRADA SRINIVAS MBA |
25 130320672025 SHINDE MOUNIKA MBA MOUrf\gq/
26 130320672026 Y MAHESH REDDY MBA | hMuTwesin
27 130320672027 P VARUN YADAV MBA | Vavun Vadew
28 130320672028 : K SONALI BENDRE MBA ]
29 130320672029 KAPPILAVAI LAVANYA MBA Ma
30 130320672030 BIJJA DIVYA MBA | s~
31 130320672031 D TEJASVI REDDY MBA [ Tes war: 2
32 130320672032 BEJUGAM ASHOK MBA [\l lak
33 130320672033 VUTUKURI VAISHNAVI MBA [v{uenr



34 130320672034 BOMMA SAI CHARAN MBA

35 130320672035 SYED JAVED MIYA MBA Mﬁ )

36 130320672036 MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | (De ¥

37 130320672037 PIRANGI VINAYKUMAR MBA | \it! -

38 130320672038 DASARI HIMABINDU MBA___ (Lt “Fia

39 130320672039 DASARI THIRUMALESH MBA | (T

40 130320672040 CHOWGONI SAI RAM MBA | CuR—

4] 130320672041 PRASAD AJAY KUMAR MBA | 7y

42| 130320672042 | DARAVATH CHANDRAKALA |MBA| ¥ -

43 130320672043 K DIVYA JYOTHI MBA e

44 130320672044 | SWETHAMADHURI PATTABHI | MBA ot —

45 130320672045 PODAKANTIUDAYKUMAR  [MBA | (L), Iixan

46 130320672046 NANDINI MIRUDODDI MBA /

47 130320672047 GADDALA NITHISHA MBA | 6.1\ HHsho

48 130320672048 BAYANNAGARI THIRUPATHI | MBA = Furdpedine

49 130320672049 THALAKOKULA DIVYA MBA | i

50 130320672050 GURUNDLA KIRANKUMAR  |MBA | 1y /

51 130320672051 GAJULA ANUSHA MBA | —Arzcho

52 130320672052 | KESIREDDY HEMANTH REDDY | MBA emanth

53 130320672053 JALA SANDHYA MBA | “1To

54 130320672054 RAPOLU UMESH MBA | D) .
RAMAVATH SHYAM KUMAR D

- 130320672055 ATE MBA Mo

56 130320672056 AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA M

57 130320672057 BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA | Somdhi

58 130320672058 DODLA BHAVANI MBA | o

59 130320672059 | WILLIAM KERY LANKAPALLI | MBA | L awvadaw,

60 130320672060 | CHUKKAGARI SHARTH KUMAR | MBA ’

61 130320672061 MUDIGONDA SRI BALAJI MBA Ab

62 130320672062 KUDALA HARIHARANATH | MBA Ly

63 130320672063 R CHAITANYA MBA | LM

64 130320672064 VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA | <. }

65 130320672065 PAMBALLA NIKHIL MBA | ALkt

66 130320672066 KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA b

67 130320672067 THOTA NAGARAJU MBA | T A dqhroy

68 130320672068 GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA *“3

69 130320672069 GOPU MANASA MBA (M

70 130320672070 P K HUSSAIN MBA |  Hepeon

71 130320672071 MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA | Meolaion

72 130320672072 MUGITHI UDAY MBA

VY
Y




73 130320672073 ARRAVOLUNAVANEETHA | MBA Aa

74 130320672074 KONDURU MANASA MBA |k ouluve _

75 130320672075 NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR MBA | C 1l

76 130320672076 ANCHULA ABHISHEK MBA | AL

77 130320672077 GATUPALLY SATYANAND | MBA [( €.V

78 130320672078 NIKITHA DHANWADA MBA | phortwoad

79 130320672079 AMBILPUR TARUN MBA | TaYur~ 4

80 130320672080 DIGOKAR SAIKRISHNA MBA | Coa -/

81 130320672081 YANGALA KUSUMITHA MBA | Kuvuonet e

82 130320672082 KARIPE SHIVANI MBA

83 130320672083 NELANTI UDAYA SREE MBA ()G@gg@f

84 130320672084 GAMPA SOWMYA MBA | Sendt—

85 130320672085 GUNJI NAVEEN BABU MBA 1\&\&9—»

86 130320672086 MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN MBA | A nhouc{ Loa

87 130320672087 GADICHARLA RAJESH MBA J@pﬁqﬂ

88 130320672088 ORSU MAMATHA MBA | yraoy,

89 130320672089 | RACHAMADUGU SAI KUMAR | MBA TG ke

90 130320672090 TEJAVATH BANSILAL MBA|  ,Am

91 130320672091 GAJANGI VAIDHIKA MBA \A,g),

92 130320672092 PATLOLLA NIKHITHA MBA [ )2 st

93 130320672093 NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD MBA “/\\/wd,z &

94 130320672094 SOMA SOWMYA MBA

95 130320672095 AZHAR KHAN MBA [AZ ho.n Khaw

96 130320672096 RAFIYA TABASSAM MBA |  &20u4

97 130320672097 PINEMULA SANGEETHA MBA A,@@r%d

KAMMAPATI LAKSHMI ML

98 150520672098 PRASANNA MBA k;[‘”m‘p

99 130320672099 B BHARATHKUMAR MBA M

100 130320672100 SAMA SHILPA MBA g?ﬂ\y\m

101 130320672101 | KALASAPATI PRAVEEN KUMAR | MBA | /i, et A
KOTAKONDA VINAY KUMAR R

- 130320672102 D MBA | W9

103 130320672103 RUPNER JYOTHI MBA |t

104 130320672104 | KONDAPALLY AKHIL REDDY | MBA Wy

105 130320672105 SHAIK SAMEER MBA |(\evmroo st~

106 130320672106 ASRA TABASUM MBA | [DuAr—

107 130320672107 BADDHAM PRATHYUSHA | MBA | ° :

108 130320672108 KONKA PRANAY KUMAR MBA | (Ranad

109 130320672109 SIRANGI MANASA MBA | Marndig-)

DYAVARASHETTY
g || 1SPE06REL0 SAMYUKTHA MBA @/ﬁ’




111 130320672111 G S SAMPATH KUMAR MBA M

112 130320672112 CHITHARI SOUMYA MBA | 00

113 130320672113 | PAPISETTY LAXMI BHAVANI | MBA [Laxmi #horans

114 130320672114 | CHALAMALA UDAYA KRISHNA | MBA |V e b, o .

115 130320672115 PATEL VINEETH KUMAR MBA | Ab

116 130320672116 BATHULA NAVEEN KUMAR | MBA .

117 130320672117 SIDDAMSHETTY RAMYA MBA | € )

118 130320672118 SURYAPALLI SREE LATHA | MBA | (@ 20 ceitl—

119 130320672119 PABBOJU SANDHYA MBA |5a nd hb] x

120 130320672120 YEMAPARALA BALAJI MBA | Pol tf

121 130320672121 NAGASURI MOHAN MBA | Al My

122 130320672122 PANNALA DEEPIKA MBA | Qleel—

123 130320672123 MUVVA DIVYA MBA | owie~

ARIKANTI GANGA 0

124 | 130320672124 MALLESHWART MBA Mo

125 130320672125 BANDUGULA JAYAMMA MBA | JToM-ammno—

126 130320672126 INDU GUNDLA MBA | 1.Gund{s |

127 130320672127 PUTTA ANIL MBA | Avidl
KAMSANPALLY MEEDINTI '

1pg | 130320672128 PRIY ANKA Wi W

129 | 130320672129 AZEEM BAIG MBA -2 £ [Acy

130 130320672130 SHENIGALA SAIKUMAR MBA |Sot Lunf—

131 130320672131 DHARAMSOTH RAJITHA MBA | T iH=—

132 130320672132 GONE SAITEJA MBA i

133 130320672133 BOLLI SHIVA PRASAD MBAT— M

134 130320672134 GADAGANI NITHISH MBA | /2 /B h

135 130320672135 PANJALA KARTHIK MBA |K patthe K-

136 130320672136 SHAKANI NARENDER MBA [Nostend e

137 130320672137 SHABADI ASHOK MBA | Adhok

138 130320672138 C UMESH MBA | bnesl

139 130320672139 GANIBOINA PRAMEELA MBA | “Romeodo

140 130320672140 ALLAMPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA | #h

141 130320672141 SAMREEN SULTANA MBA [sultane

142 130320672142 NUTHULA NITHINKUMAR  [MBALA)

143 130320672143 SABAVATH KAVITHA MBA K H o

144 130320672144 SHETTY MAHESHWARI MBA |Maheshwami

145 130320672145 MOHAMMAD ARBAAZ ALI | MBA A

146 130320672146 GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA | Mounik o

147 130320672147 REDDYMALLA KARNAKAR | MBA | K ovunak o

148 130320672148 POTTA VIJAYALAXMI MBA i /' =y s




149 | 130320672149 VADNALA SWAPNIL MBA | €7 orv

150 | 130320672150 KONDAPURAM REVATHI  |[MBA | (R

151 | 130320672151 BAIRAM KOTESH MBA | jeereals

152 | 130320672152 BADE SURENDER MBA P |

153 | 130320672153 TEDDU GOUTHAMI MBA | G ham;:

154 130320672154 MUSKURI SANKHETH MBA | &bt

155 | 130320672155 BEJUGAM ANNU MBA |

MUDDAMALLA

156 | 130320672156 HARSHAVARDHAN MBA \JWIM

157 | 130320672157 JADALA PRATHIBHA MBA Ak

158 | 130320672158 KANDRA PRIYANKA MBA | Do)

159 | 130320672159 GAIKWAD RITA MBA

160 130320672160 YELKUR SRUTHI MBA | po

161 | 130320672161 MALKA SAI KUMAR MBA | o) _

162 | 130320672162 SIGALAMBATLA RAVI MBA | Pl

163 | 130320672163 K SHAILENDER MBA | Sotlondon

164 | 130320672164 HITHAN AGARWAL MBA | Ab

165 | 130320672165 SREEMAHI KANDALA MBA | SxeeMuwn

166 | 130320672166 AKASH SADHWANI MBA | |, P

167 | 130320672167 VASA VYSHNAVI MBA | v

168 | 130320672168 S DEEPAK MBA -

169 | 130320672169 S AKHIL REDDY MBA Ab

170 | 130320672170 | TALAKOKKULA ANILKUMAR | | AW kumo3
PATIMIDI VISHNUVARDHAN

1 | 130320672171 REODY VEBA ﬁwj L

172 | 130320672172 VIJAY JOGU MBA | "ot

173 | 130320672173 KELLETI JITHENDRASAI MBA | T it ¢ ="

174 | 130320672174 | DAIVALA PANDURAJAREDDY | gw

175 | 130320672175 CHALLA SANDEEP REDDY | MBA | SAunbeoD

176 | 130320672176 CHAWHAN GANESH MBA )

177 | 130320672177 THALLAPALLY SAIRAM MBA | _SRu S

178 | 130320672178 DASARI MADHAVI MBA M -

179 | 130320672179 JAVAII PAUL DAVID MBA M

180 | 130320672180 PUPPALA SUCHARITHA MBA [RuzhosttRo

181 | 130320672181 | SALIAN RAVIKUMAR VITTAL | MBA |“E=, ¢ Kuno

182 | 130320672182 KADIYAM AKHIL MBA | _AHL4

183 | 130320672183 SAI TARUN RAPARTHI MBA | Joou <JpA N

184 | 130320672184 KOLTHUR ARUN RAJ MBA | A\

LA |



185 130320672185 POTURAJ PAUL WILSON MBA | £ lhibhro

186 130320672186 THIPPABATHINI PRABHU MBA | 2 )

187 | 130320672187 | BIMPAKULA SATISH KUMAR | MBA r

188 130320672188 BHIMPAKULA SANDHYA MBA | @y

189 | 130320672189 KAKINADA SAI DURGA MBA | (a5

190 130320672190 PEDDAPUDI RAMYA MBA |

191 130320862001 BALEY HANNYDAS VIVEK MCA | -Mne &~

192 130320862002 | CHAMBETI SHIVA SAI PRASAD | MCA

193 130320862003 SINGATHI RAVICHANDER | MCA | Pay| clhand e

194 130320862004 THOTA ALEKHYA MCAc o

195 130320862005 PALWAI SAIKUMAR REDDY | MCA

196 130320862006 ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA MCA |Gy titett,)

197 130320862007 PULI SAI PRANEETH MCA| P

198 130320862008 ADE ABHINAV MCALALLS o™

199 130320862009 UGRAVAI ARAVIND MCA |__ A A

200 130320862010 PATIL ANURADHA MCA | B tgnoll 2

201 130320862011 PATNAM MANILA REDDY | MCA | Mandla veddl.

202 | 130320862012 RAMKURI RAJU MCA é{gj,,. .
PRAGATHI VILAS DESHMUKH A

gpy | 1 SBZEBESNE CHAVAN MCA |0 [Alt oot

204 130320862014 | THATIKONDA MANICHANDANA | MCA | ™y

205 130320862015 MARUGONDA SRIDHAR McA | MDD ——~

206 130320862016 MANDA DINESH MCA ;),'M |

207 130320862017 EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA | MCA

208 130320862018 GUDDULA SINDUJA MCA ﬁ Nﬁk@f‘c\ :

209 130320862019 SHERIKAR SACHIN RAO MCA | <2 AV .

210 130320862020 K MAHESH KUMAR MCA | MMolofOn

211 130320862021 PANDIRI DURGAREDDY MCA %A@Q 5

212 130320862022 MADA SAIADITHYA REDDY | MCA

213 130320862023 P DIVYA MCA | Q\Guane~

214 130320862024 BURRA VINITH MCA | JPex

215 | 130320862025 CHINDAM AKHILA MCA S

216 130320862026 SANGINENI SRIKANTH MCA Eéf«\/ﬁﬂ I~

217 130320862027 RAGULA ARCHANA MCA Y

218 130320862028 REPALLE HARI CHANDANA | MCA | “Jvenrlomen

219 130320862029 ADULA DEEPIKA MCA | T/

220 130320862030 GANDLA SANGAMESHWAR  |[MCA | /8 of

221 130320862031 MEDABOINA KAVITHA MCA | sk

222 130320862032 BURUGU MOUNIKA MCA -9

223 130320862033 PATURI SHIREESHA MCA [ { ¢ye ¢ o

Nt



shivo @oyo/

224 130320862034 RAMAGONI SHIVA PRASAD | MCA
225 130320862035 GANKIDI MANIDEEP REDDY | MCA | pvivd olee p
226 130320862036 DHARNENI SANDEEP MCA |D . Shrel e 4P
227 130320862037 GADDAM DIVYA MCA @'vw}/&\
228 130320862038 DULAM SAI PRIYANKA MCA
229 130320862039 GADDAM VARSHINI YADAV | MCA |} WW
230 130320862040 GANDRATHINAVYA SREE | MCA [\/a«/vwa [
231 130320862041 BANDI ALEKYA MCA | -AlLLk Ya
232 130320862042 GUNNAM NANDINI MCA | Nopdie' ]
233 130320862043 MADHAM SOWJANYA MCA N\,g,w)w
234 130320862044 BALLU RAGHU MCA o
235 130320862045 BOGI BHANU PRAKASH MCA |~ 3
C
52 130320862046 KISTAMMAGARI VANDANA MCA [ \/z;uJ
(30320863047 | SAYYED MASI{{[I}/[SA{J]%AZARODDIN @4 7/”“‘@‘
237 MCA
238 130320862048 KASARLA ANUSHA MCA QA«MM__.
239 130320862049 GADDAMIDHI PRAGATHI MCA | Pyorgothi -
SOMISETTY V E C SUKESH SVE.C W\
040 130320862050 FITMAR MCA .
241 130320862051 PUDARI KALYAN MCA | Kalryanmgy |
242 130320862052 DONGARIPRANITH KUMAR | MCA | “ 3ok
130320862053 | BUJULURU SAI SURYA REDDY ‘
243 MCA
244 130320862054 KOVELKAR VIVEK MCA | fak
245 130320862055 G BALA CHANDRA MCA | (B\ swudpa, _
246 130320862056 ARVINDKUMAR MCA | P63
247 130320862057 SANTOSH T MCA | SANTarH
248 130320862058 GURURAIJR P MCA | = yarp]
249 130320862059 KAILASH VAISHNAVI McA | (L P
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA)

#411810, Pearzadiguda, Uonal, Hyderabad-500 0602 7.5,

CIRCULAR

Date:-21-07-2021

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting seminar session on
Critical Thinking and Conflict Resolution for all 1%t year MBA and MCA students on
26-07-2021, all the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the

fullest.

About training

> Cultivate Effective Leadership Skills
> Enhance Conflict Resolution Strategies

» Foster a Collaborative and Positive Work Environment

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
&fﬁaﬁa
Principal ™
Copy to: Anrora's PG College (MRA)
Hudarahad
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of

the Seminar on Leadership Quality and Conflict Resolution

Activity

Zﬂig Soft skills

Date and

Time of 26/07/2021 10:30AM

Activity

Detgﬂg of Students from 1% year MBA and MCA

Participants

Organizing

Dept Organised by Training and Placement in collaboration with internshala

/Support

System
K Priyank (HR) at Internshala is a seasoned professional with extensive expertise in Leadership
Quality and conflict resolution, dedicated to helping individuals and organizations navigate
complex challenges. With years of experience in this field, he is known for his dynamic, thought-
provoking presentations that engage audiences and drive impactful learning. Specializing in
equipping participants with the essential tools to analyze situations objectively, communicate
clearly, and resolve conflicts constructively, K Priyank’s sessions provide practical insights that
participants can immediately apply in their personal and professional lives.
His approach is centered on fostering a deeper understanding of human behavior and

Details of organizational dynamics. By teaching participants how to approach problems with a clear,

R rational mindset, K Priyank empowers them to make informed decisions and collaborate more

esource . ; . . . -
Persons effectively. He emphasizes the importance of Leadership Quality and teaches participants how to

remain objective when faced with challenging situations, helping them to avoid biases and make
thoughtful, well-rounded decisions.

In addition, K Priyank specializes in conflict resolution strategies that focus on creating a
harmonious and productive work environment. His workshops provide valuable techniques for
managing and resolving conflicts in a constructive way, promoting healthy communication and
improving team dynamics. By emphasizing empathy, active listening, and positive
communication, he enables teams to navigate disagreements while maintaining strong
relationships and achieving collective goals.

In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market changing
environment. Aurora’s PG college (MBA) held a seminar session on Leadership Quality and
Conflict Resolution by K Priyank, (HR) Internshala.

The activity on Leadership Quality and Conflict Resolution focused on equipping participants
with essential skills to navigate complex situations and resolve disputes effectively. The session
began with an introduction to Leadership Quality, highlighting its importance in analyzing
problems, making informed decisions, and avoiding cognitive biases. Participants engaged in
exercises that encouraged them to question assumptions, evaluate evidence, and consider multiple
viewpoints before reaching conclusions.

The second part of the activity centered on conflict resolution techniques. Through role-playing
scenarios, participants practiced identifying the underlying causes of conflicts, using active
listening, and communicating clearly to de-escalate tense situations. The session also covered
Description | various conflict resolution strategies, such as negotiation, mediation, and collaborative problem-
solving, emphasizing the importance of maintaining respect and empathy during disputes.

By the end of the session, participants reported a better understanding of how to apply Leadership
Quality in both their personal and professional lives, as well as increased confidence in their
ability to resolve conflicts constructively. The activity emphasized that Leadership Quality and
effective conflict resolution are interconnected skills that contribute to better teamwork, decision-
making, and overall workplace harmony.
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Seminar on Leadership Quality and Conflict Resolution

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 14/07/2021

S | HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE
NO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
130320672001 | JASTHISALVENKATAMANITEIA | | oo b
2 | 130320672002 KASU VASUNDHARA MBA | K- Vohson
3 | 130320672003 PASUPUNOTI SAIKUMAR MBA | P. Rakamar
PABBISETY GURUNADHA .
g | DOl VENKATA PRUDHVI mpa | VePedhgy
5 | 130320672005 BODDU NAGARAJU MBA Ak
6 | 130320672006 PATLOLLA MADHAVI MBA | wadhavi
7 | 130320672007 G.N SRAVYA MBA | sjajd
§ | 130320672008 M S MILIND RAJ MBA | milind Pt
9 | 130320672009 PANGA MAMATHA MBA | gapge.
10 | 130320672010 MODDU SOUMYA MBA [Y U AR
11 | 130320672011 PATI TRIVENI MBA | -Tywen}
12 | 130320672012 MUDAVATH VARDHAN MBA |[VARDHAN
13 | 130320672013 | KAKUMANU LEELA SAISIRISHA | MBA | 0.° & ;e
14 | 130320672014 MANTOOR SANGEETHA MBA | Sangeethe.
15 | 130320672015 GADI SAMPADA MBA | gpm fuda
16 | 130320672016 GYAJANGI MAHARSHI MBA A
17 | 130320672017 MOHAMMED HRISHAD MBA | 4denAd
18 | 130320672018 D VIJAYA LAKSHMI MBA | L alShm
19 | 130320672019 | BANAKA SAIPRADEEP YADAV | MBA | y°yau ] -
PUTHANVEETIL MANIKANTAN
2o | 130320672020 MABESH vBa | Makgho—
21 | 130320672021 ONTELA RATHNAKAR REDDY | MBA R fear-
22 | 130320672022 MANNE TULASI MBA | tulsi
23 | 130320672023 NOMULA DEEPIKA MBA | N-Oepka.
24 | 130320672024 CHITRADA SRINIVAS MBA AR
25 | 130320672025 SHINDE MOUNIKA MBA |  pigiqdde
26 | 130320672026 Y MAHESH REDDY MBA | Reddupnf |
27 | 130320672027 P VARUN YADAV MBA | Verwwot—
28 | 130320672028 K SONALI BENDRE MBA AR
29 | 130320672029 KAPPILAVAI LAVANYA MBA AR
30 | 130320672030 BLJJA DIVYA MBA bivYa
31 | 130320672031 D TEJASVI REDDY MBA 7oy —
32 | 130320672032 BEJUGAM ASHOK MBA | “Wahok
33 | 130320672033 VUTUKURI VAISHNAVI MBA | Vahhnav]




34 | 130320672034 BOMMA SAI CHARAN MBA A

35 | 130320672035 SYED JAVED MIYA MBA | Tl wiqo

36 | 130320672036 MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | < .

37 | 130320672037 PIRANGI VINAYKUMAR MBA | \Svsit—]

38 | 130320672038 DASARI HIMABINDU MBA | Himabmoht

39 | 130320672039 DASARI THIRUMALESH MBA | Twiviindy

40 | 130320672040 CHOWGONI SAI RAM MBA | SSyeeq

41 | 130320672041 PRASAD AJAY KUMAR MBA TR dHey o

42 | 130320672042 DARAVATH CHANDRAKALA MBA | chand padrod e

43 | 130320672043 K DIVYA JYOTHI MBA AB

44 | 130320672044 SWETHAMADHURI PATTABHI | MBA | & Fa Houol

45 | 130320672045 PODAKANTI UDAYKUMAR MBA Udcu/ Lumr®)

46 | 130320672046 NANDINI MIRUDODDI MBA o P 3

47 | 130320672047 GADDALA NITHISHA MBA /va\@(,\y_,

48 | 130320672048 BAYANNAGARI THIRUPATHI MBA | e =248

49 | 130320672049 THALAKOKULA DIVYA MBA | =R e——

50 | 130320672050 GURUNDLA KIRANKUMAR MBA | q-Kfnon/

51 | 130320672051 GAJULA ANUSHA MBA |-epnfleoe

52 | 130320672052 KESIREDDY HEMANTH REDDY | MBA |k ptuamsdth wonld

53 | 130320672053 JALA SANDHYA MBA | & o «zhn,\g L

54 | 130320672054 RAPOLU UMESH MBA | 9.mesh
RAMAVATH SHYAM KUMAR

ss | 130320672055 AT Rt AR

56 | 130320672056 AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA AR

57 | 130320672057 BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA | 5 &ouvoiugn

58 | 130320672058 DODLA BHAVANI MBA | b 2\asrans

59 | 130320672059 WILLIAM KERY LANKAPALLI MBA | \aya oumnell]

60 | 130320672060 | CHUKKAGARISHARTHKUMAR | MBA |¢ Sy oretl kpnas |

61 | 130320672061 MUDIGONDA SRI BALAJI MBA AR

62 | 130320672062 KUDALA HARIHARANATH MBA | A

63 | 130320672063 R CHAITANYA MBA | P ¢ haddeno.

64 | 130320672064 VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA | 2 umalaol_

65 | 130320672065 PAMBALLA NIKHIL MBA | (Mot

66 | 130320672066 KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA | <Towuword—

67 | 130320672067 THOTA NAGARAJU MBA g\\ug\m,gu

68 | 130320672068 GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA AR

69 | 130320672069 GOPU MANASA MBA | Yome S oo

70 | 130320672070 P K HUSSAIN MBA |—Hn36c8n

71 | 130320672071 MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA | Meahoovnol

72 | 130320672072 MUGITHI UDAY MBA | \douy




73 | 130320672073 ARRAVOLU NAVANEETHA MBA AR

74 | 130320672074 KONDURU MANASA MBA |konudu manated

75 | 130320672075 NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR MBA | vidanins ibaman

76 | 130320672076 ANCHULA ABHISHEK MBA | Al

77 | 130320672077 GATUPALLY SATYANAND MBA | < _]J

78 | 130320672078 NIKITHA DHANWADA MBA | dhaZionda

79 | 130320672079 AMBILPUR TARUN MBA | Amil —

80 | 130320672080 DIGOKAR SAIKRISHNA MBA |00 plox Saf L¥iS

81 | 130320672081 YANGALA KUSUMITHA MBA | Y 1dur ko

82 | 130320672082 KARIPE SHIVANI MBA AR

83 | 130320672083 NELANTI UDAYA SREE MBA | &1, ¢ ouS o

84 | 130320672084 GAMPA SOWMYA MBA e

85 | 130320672085 GUNJI NAVEEN BABU MBA | ¢4 plwcec Daod

86 | 130320672086 MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN MBA |Md,  Oordhaddl

87 | 130320672087 GADICHARLA RAJESH MBA | L. 2.l

88 | 130320672088 ORSU MAMATHA MBA | Mt

89 | 130320672089 RACHAMADUGU SAI KUMAR MBA T Jay_

90 | 130320672090 TEJAVATH BANSILAL MBA [ 7/ PR

91 | 130320672091 GAJANGI VAIDHIKA MBA | Mas Al e

92 | 130320672092 PATLOLLA NIKHITHA MBA | nl: LEAla

93 | 130320672093 NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD MBA W, vtve e G

o4 | 130320672094 SOMA SOWMYA MBA  Kome. fowwniifa

95 | 130320672095 AZHAR KHAN MBA o

96 | 130320672096 RAFIYA TABASSAM MBA |BaVi, Tiarsan

97 | 130320672097 PINEMULA SANGEETHA MBA W
KAMMAPATI LAKSHMI -

og | 130320672098 PRASANNA MBA %

99 | 130320672099 B BHARATHKUMAR MBA AR

100 | 130320672100 SAMA SHILPA MBA 2o —

101 | 130320672101 | KALASAPATIPRAVEEN KUMAR | MBA M—'

KOTAKONDA VINAY KUMAR :

L0y | 130320672102 COUD _— (?WJA

103 | 130320672103 RUPNER JYOTHI MBA (Ll

104 | 130320672104 KONDAPALLY AKHIL REDDY | MBA %\;

105 | 130320672105 SHAIK SAMEER MBA A

106 | 130320672106 ASRA TABASUM MBA | To Betonn

107 | 130320672107 BADDHAM PRATHYUSHA MBA |\ Rt

108 | 130320672108 KONKA PRANAY KUMAR MBA | Pranss, imye v

109 | 130320672109 SIRANGI MANASA MBA wdi oA .

110 | 130320672110 | DYAVARASHETTY SAMYUKTHA | MBA | & amj,wéﬂ%{



111] 130320672111 G S SAMPATH KUMAR MBA [

112 | 130320672112 CHITHARI SOUMYA MBA | cAdizsi(lunyp.

113 | 130320672113 PAPISETTY LAXMI BHAVANI MBA | fowrt (Bloves P

114 | 130320672114 | CHALAMALA UDAYAKRISHNA | MBA | C-Udkpn kpichna

115 | 130320672115 PATEL VINEETH KUMAR MBA AR

116 | 130320672116 BATHULA NAVEEN KUMAR MBA | (B Maweeo|cuoman

117 | 130320672117 SIDDAMSHETTY RAMYA MBA | Lilfornshrtty ol

118 | 130320672118 SURYAPALLI SREE LATHA MBA |3 o Dpats

119 | 130320672119 PABBOJU SANDHYA MBA ot

120 | 130320672120 YEMAPARALA BALAJI MBA Y Bald i

121 ] 130320672121 NAGASURI MOHAN MBA | \'. mpnads.

122 | 130320672122 PANNALA DEEPIKA MBA | 7ele HPupilco.

123 | 130320672123 MUVVA DIVYA MBA %’m%

ARIKANTI GANGA

124 | 130320672124 MALLESHWARI MBA AR

125 | 130320672125 BANDUGULA JAYAMMA MBA | @ Ty

126 | 130320672126 INDU GUNDLA MBA | Trdu Gundio.

127 | 130320672127 PUTTA ANIL MBA | 7t Al
KAMSANPALLY MEEDINTI ,

1og | 130320672128 PRIYANKA MBA %yjﬂ@

129 | 130320672129 AZEEM BAIG MBA | @Ay

130 | 130320672130 SHENIGALA SAIKUMAR MBA | ¢ % .,

131 | 130320672131 DHARAMSOTH RAJITHA MBA | . @

132 | 130320672132 GONE SAITEJA MBA | Az

133 | 130320672133 BOLLI SHIVA PRASAD MBA | Y A8

134 | 130320672134 GADAGANI NITHISH MBA | G rbsbtsw

135 | 130320672135 PANJALA KARTHIK MBA | e

136 | 130320672136 SHAKANI NARENDER MBA | s S\aee

137 | 130320672137 SHABADI ASHOK MBA | Subed(-Dshek -

138 | 130320672138 C UMESH MBA | €.uMEsh .

139 | 130320672139 GANIBOINA PRAMEELA MBA | @ . g,

140 | 130320672140 ALLAMPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA AR

141 | 130320672141 SAMREEN SULTANA MBA | guman (bulbena

142 | 130320672142 NUTHULA NITHINKUMAR MBA | A, ke

143 | 130320672143 SABAVATH KAVITHA MBA | <. L it

144 | 130320672144 SHETTY MAHESHWARI MBA J

145 | 130320672145 MOHAMMAD ARBAAZ ALI MBA AR

146 | 130320672146 GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA |5adasr) ooyl

147 | 130320672147 REDDYMALLA KARNAKAR MBA | © L cwe &

148 | 130320672148 POTTA VIJAYALAXMI MBA | s

=



149 | 130320672149 VADNALA SWAPNIL MBA |adrs!® sucpnil
150 | 130320672150 KONDAPURAM REVATHI MBA | %orda mstaene
151 | 130320672151 BAIRAM KOTESH MBA | . slely
152 | 130320672152 BADE SURENDER MBA | AR
153 | 130320672153 TEDDU GOUTHAMI MBA <] 0 ah
154 | 130320672154 MUSKURI SANKHETH MBA | M- SANKSHA
155 | 130320672155 BEJUGAM ANNU MBA o
MUDDAMALLA ™

56| BIR20672136 HARSHA VARDHAN MBA | M)
157 | 130320672157 JADALA PRATHIBHA MBA | Brecthibol
158 | 130320672158 KANDRA PRIYANKA MBA | Px‘oalco—"
159 | 130320672159 GAIKWAD RITA MBA |(raikuad piska
160 | 130320672160 YELKUR SRUTHI MBA |yelevy sputhi
161 | 130320672161 MALKA SAI KUMAR MBA | £330
162 | 130320672162 SIGALAMBATLA RAVI MBA | a2
163 | 130320672163 K SHAILENDER MBA | &k
164 | 130320672164 HITHAN AGARWAL MBA | agedwa)
165 | 130320672165 SREEMAHI KANDALA MBA | wandis
166 | 130320672166 AKASH SADHWANI MBA .
167 | 130320672167 VASA VYSHNAVI MBA | Sodnthont
168 | 130320672168 S DEEPAK MBA |S-mpak
169 | 130320672169 S AKHIL REDDY MBA | NemlL

130320672170 TALAKOKKULA ANIL KUMAR @Mf}
170 MBA

PATIMIDI VISHNUVARDHAN

oy | 130320672171 REDDY MBA |f- WM
172 | 130320672172 VUJAY JOGU MBA |\je] Jo9ry _
173 | 130320672173 KELLETI JITHENDRASAI MBA |5, Awendivee, il
74| 130320672174 | DAIVALA PANDURAJAREDDY | .. |D) PA N u%v
175 | 130320672175 CHALLA SANDEEP REDDY MBA | S, olug Py
176 | 130320672176 CHAWHAN GANESH MBA <5y 7
177 | 130320672177 THALLAPALLY SAI RAM MBA (¥ o7
178 | 130320672178 DASARI MADHAVI MBA |Dasan madhoms
179 | 130320672179 JAVAJI PAUL DAVID MBA | vl
180 | 130320672180 PUPPALA SUCHARITHA MBA |p.8
181 | 130320672181 SALIAN RAVIKUMAR VITTAL | MBA |pey; Yuw VWA
182 | 130320672182 KADIYAM AKHIL MBA [LADYaro AK ;)|
183 | 130320672183 SAI TARUN RAPARTHI MBA | <ai Abvwt v
184 | 130320672184 KOLTHUR ARUN RAJ MBA 7

Kolthw, ﬂ)(/;/)faol

4]



185 | 130320672185 POTURAJ PAUL WILSON MBA |Pot(y5a] FAGL witshed

186 | 130320672186 THIPPABATHINI PRABHU MBA  opababin: o7l

187 | 130320672187 BIMPAKULA SATISH KUMAR MBA | kg stishios

188 | 130320672188 BHIMPAKULA SANDHYA MBA '

189 | 130320672189 KAKINADA SAI DURGA MBA | Soudhne o

190 | 130320672190 PEDDAPUDI RAMYA MBA Rddapudi By,

191 ] 130320862001 BALEY HANNYDAS VIVEK MCA | ViVeg ,

192 | 130320862002 | CHAMBETI SHIVA SAIPRASAD | MCA | S pyafas]

193 | 130320862003 SINGATHI RAVICHANDER MCA | S Raunl

194 | 130320862004 THOTA ALEKHYA MCA  ffiado. Aledchiuial

195 | 130320862005 PALWAI SAI KUMAR REDDY MCA | Sal Keumas,

196 | 130320862006 ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA MCA | A. SpmUKHhet

197 | 130320862007 PULI SAI PRANEETH MCA | P. Sod ]

198 | 130320862008 ADE ABHINAV MCA o <Alohinan/

199 | 130320862009 UGRAVAI ARAVIND MCA | A AQAAVIInD

200 | 130320862010 PATIL ANURADHA MCA  [2dil sscod o

201 | 130320862011 PATNAM MANILA REDDY MCA [P, ManSredotny

202 | 130320862012 RAMKURI RAJU MCA | R Rod O
PRAGATHI VILAS DESHMUKH —

503 | 130320862013 CHAVAN MCA | C Mw

204 | 130320862014 | THATIKONDA MANICHANDANA | MCA [.xioune )i hotdonch

205 | 130320862015 MARUGONDA SRIDHAR MCA |m 20

206 | 130320862016 MANDA DINESH MCA Moo, pinethn

207 | 130320862017 EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA MCA g Jronden

208 | 130320862018 GUDDULA SINDUJA MCA (¢ 4,4(“,

209 | 130320862019 SHERIKAR SACHIN RAO MCA gmowMa

210 | 130320862020 K MAHESH KUMAR MCA |k pabush kawan)

211| 130320862021 PANDIRI DURGAREDDY MCA | Dusosn s1edy

212 | 130320862022 MADA SAIADITHYA REDDY MCA | Ml he ] U

213 | 130320862023 P DIVYA MCA | TR\ e~

214 | 130320862024 BURRA VINITH MCA |t lnnil

215 | 130320862025 CHINDAM AKHILA MCA  |thundam Aebilian

216 | 130320862026 SANGINENI SRIKANTH MCA  |tongbuny Seikerth

217 | 130320862027 RAGULA ARCHANA MCA a9 v

218 | 130320862028 REPALLE HARI CHANDANA MCA R ¥ audidue

219 | 130320862029 ADULA DEEPIKA McA | A9

220 | 130320862030 GANDLA SANGAMESHWAR MCA _|&-SaopmeQuup -

221 | 130320862031 MEDABOINA KAVITHA Mca &4,

222 130320862032 BURUGU MOUNIKA MCA | MoHKe

223 | 130320862033 PATURI SHIREESHA MCA (¢ eiTes (.,




24| 130320862034 RAMAGONI SHIVA PRASAD McA | Shva
225 | 130320862035 GANKIDI MANIDEEP REDDY MCA | Mansldec
226 | 130320862036 DHARNENI SANDEEP MCA |D. Soioleep
227 | 130320862037 GADDAM DIVYA MCA | ©jvhe
228 | 130320862038 DULAM SAI PRIYANKA MCA | (52909199
229 | 130320862039 GADDAM VARSHINI YADAV MCA | VIR
230 | 130320862040 GANDRATHI NAVYA SREE NCA
231 | 130320862041 BANDI ALEKYA MCA | AMetd)o~
232 | 130320862042 GUNNAM NANDINI MCA | gl o
233 | 130320862043 MADHAM SOWJANYA MCA | Seve b
234 | 130320862044 BALLU RAGHU McA B. Kedi
235 | 130320862045 BOGI BHANU PRAKASH MCA | (Bagl
130320862046 KISTAMMAGARI VANDANA : W
236 MCA | ¢
SAYYED MAHMADAZARODD .
130320862047 1 e A IN ()@Quﬁ’
237 . MCA
238 | 130320862048 KASARLA ANUSHA MCA | L . At
239 | 130320862049 GADDAMIDHI PRAGATHI MCA | ((popptL
SOMISETTY V E C SUKESH Y
240 | 130320862050 CTMAR MCA :
241| 130320862051 PUDARI KALYAN MCA | \CGasaeon—
242 | 130320862052 DONGARI PRANITH KUMAR MCA | Do commet
130320862053 BUJULURU SAI SURYA REDDY Frs0d S'?%ﬁi’/ﬂ)
243 MCA
244 | 130320862054 KOVELKAR VIVEK Mca | £ -Q&oy
245 | 130320862055 G BALA CHANDRA MCA & ®oduc hound)
246 | 130320862056 ARVINDKUMAR MCA  [Npwrenmally
247 | 130320862057 SANTOSH T MCA | Jdamdtiosh
248 | 130320862058 GURURAJR P MCA |&uvufyad
249 | 130320862059 KAILASH VAISHNAVI McA | K vashnow)
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AURCRA’S PG COLLEGE (MEA) -y
41 150 Pesrradiguds, Uppal, Hyderabad 500 082 7.3, )
Date:-02-02-2022
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting Seminar session on Resume Building for all
27d year MBA and MCA students on 08-02-2022, all the students are informed to attend without
fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Enhance Clarity and Readability
» Lfficient Document Formatting and Styling
#  Automation of Repetitive Tasks

Program Schedule:-

S no . Department Venue Program timings
MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM

MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM

Do — | =

4.4

Pancipal

Copy to: A Principal ™~
k Aurgra’s PG College (MB4)
HOD, MCA Uppal, Hyderabad-500092 .
HOD, MBA
Administrative Officer s
DIRECTOR

] .
Aurora’s PG College (MBA:
Uppal, Hyderabad-500097

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of
the Awareness session on Resume Building
Activity
Type of
Activity
Date and
Time of 08/02/2022 10:30AM-12:00PM
Activity
Details of
Participant | Students from 1% year MBA and MCA
s

Employment skills

Organizin

g Dept . . . . . .

/Support Organised by Training and PlacementCell in collaboration withKapil Guru.

System
Pavan Kumar Thimmaraju is a highly experienced career coach and professional
development expert with a strong background in Human Resources (HR). Over the years,
he has successfully helped numerous individuals navigate the complexities of the job
market and secure their dream roles. Specializing in personal branding, interview
coaching, and resume optimization, Pavan empowers his clients to effectively present
their unique skills, experiences, and achievements to potential employers.

Details of

Resource | Pavan’s coaching approach is tailored to each individual’s needs, focusing on helping

Persons them articulate their value proposition with clarity and confidence. He works with job

seekers to refine their job search strategies, providing insights on industry trends,
networking techniques, and interview preparation. With a deep understanding of what
employers look for, Pavan’s guidance equips candidates to stand out in competitive hiring
processes, build stronger professional profiles, and make lasting impressions on potential
employers.

Auroras post graduate college, Uppal conducted Awareness session on Resume Building
by Industry HR expert Pavan Kumar Thimmaraju, Kapil Guru The workshop attracted a
diverse group of attendees, including recent graduates, job seekers, and professionals
looking to advance their careers.

The session began with an overview of the importance of a well-structured resume in
today's competitive job market. Participants learned about the key elements of an effective
resume, including clear objective statements, highlighting relevant skills, and tailoring
content to specific job roles. The instructor emphasized the importance of keyword
Descriptio | optimization, particularly for resumes being submitted through online job portals.

n
Hands-on activities allowed participants to apply these principles immediately. They
received personalized feedback on their current resumes, focusing on improving layout,
language, and content relevance. The workshop also covered advanced tips such as
creating resumes that stand out visually while maintaining a professional tone, and how
to craft compelling cover letters that complement the resume.

The session concluded with a Q&A segment, where attendees could seek advice on
specific challenges they faced in resume building. Feedback was overwhelmingly
positive, with participants expressing confidence in their ability to create resumes that

effectively showcase their qualifications and experiences. 2

DIRECTOR
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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Session on Resume Building
ATTENDANCESHEET ON 08/02/2022
HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE
S NO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
1| 130320862001 BALEY HANNYDAS VIVEK MCA AR
2 | 130320862002 CHAMBETI SHIVA SAIPRASAD | MCA | SAwns i,
3| 130320862003 SINGATHI RAVICHANDER MCA | Aporp e
4| 130320862004 THOTA ALEKHYA MCA | A\e pdvu
5| 130320862005 PALWAI SAI KUMAR REDDY MCA | D.8< Heiman -
6 | 130320862006 ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA MCA | -
7 | 130320862007 PULI SAI PRANEETH MCA | Rrameeti
8| 130320862008 ADE ABHINAV MCA |\ hnvay
9| 130320862009 UGRAVAI ARAVIND MCA | . ARAYTNA
10 | 130320862010 PATIL ANURADHA MCA | He) —
11| 130320862011 PATNAM MANILA REDDY MCA | p mec I
12 | 130320862012 RAMKURI RAJU MCA |~ Qqbu
PRAGATHI VILAS DESHMUKH
1| 130320862013 et McA | p. peshmdrh.
14 | 130320862014 | THATIKONDA MANICHANDANA | MCA | Mot
15 | 130320862015 MARUGONDA SRIDHAR MCA | p- 38~
16 | 130320862016 MANDA DINESH MCA AB
17 | 130320862017 EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA MCA | £ .Chopolere .
18 | 130320862018 GUDDULA SINDUJA MCA | cinduid
19| 130320862019 SHERIKAR SACHIN RAO MCA | Laihrur
20 | 130320862020 K MAHESH KUMAR MCA | K pMHESL
21| 130320862021 PANDIRI DURGAREDDY MCA | ¥Dergp—~_ |
22 | 130320862022 MADA SAIADITHYA REDDY MCA | M -Se DiHay~.
23 | 130320862023 PDIVYA MCA gud
24 | 130320862024 BURRA VINITH MCA | R ¥uh
25 | 130320862025 CHINDAM AKHILA McA | AX Wl
26 | 130320862026 SANGINENI SRIKANTH MCA | S. %ﬁ.\
27 | 130320862027 RAGULA ARCHANA MCA | h. ARchans
28 | 130320862028 REPALLE HARI CHANDANA MCA | . ol .
29 | 130320862029 ADULA DEEPIKA MCA | NPy KL
30 | 130320862030 GANDLA SANGAMESHWAR MCA AR
31| 130320862031 MEDABOINA KAVITHA MCA | Mo\ I'\T\ngi\y.
32 | 130320862032 BURUGU MOUNIKA MCA | Aauniid
33 | 130320862033 PATURI SHIREESHA MCA | 0. g&u‘mh ;
34 | 130320862034 RAMAGONI SHIVA PRASAD MCA | “si4 e Pryosed
35 | 130320862035 GANKIDI MANIDEEP REDDY | MCA | et muj
%fquﬂu;&—
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36 | 130320862036 DHARNENI SANDEEP McCA | O.8and ey
37 | 130320862037 GADDAM DIVYA MCA | (0, . B~
38 | 130320862038 DULAM SAI PRIYANKA MCA | D). S v yole. .
39 | 130320862039 GADDAM VARSHINI YADAV MCA | (. Ve
40 | 130320862040 GANDRATHI NAVYA SREE MCA | Bor.
41| 130320862041 BANDI ALEKYA MCA | A |«Ky
42 | 130320862042 GUNNAM NANDINI Imcal . p)—
43 | 130320862043 MADHAM SOWJANYA MCA | M o0 N - .
44 | 130320862044 BALLU RAGHU MCA | ), -
45 | 130320862045 BOGI BHANU PRAKASH MCA | 5. PR Koyt
46 | 130320862046 KISTAMMAGARI VANDANA MCA | Vandpme”
SAYYED MAHMADAZARODDIN
4y | 130320862047 e VieA \/wl)ﬁ@
48 | 130320862048 KASARLA ANUSHA MCA | K. ANk
49 | 130320862049 GADDAMIDHI PRAGATHI MCA | (. (\ﬂaga/’k
\

5o | 130320862050 | SOMISETTY VE CSUKESHKUMAR | ﬁzjuM,,
51| 130320862051 PUDARI KALYAN MCA | p. Whe
52 | 130320862052 DONGARI PRANITH KUMAR MCA | magMankt A
53 | 130320862053 BUJULURU SAI SURYA REDDY | MCA A
54 | 130320862054 KOVELKAR VIVEK MCA | K- NIV E A
55 | 130320862055 G BALA CHANDRA MCA | s . Claisglas:
56 | 130320862056 ARVINDKUMAR MCA | ARvIND.
57| 130320862057 SANTOSH T MCA | 1 JH—
58 | 130320862058 GURURAJR P MCA | GionSians BF
59 | 130320862059 KAILASH VAISHNAVI MCA | voishpovt
oo | 130320672001 | JASTHI SAI VENKATAMANITEIA | Wiy of o~
61 | 130320672002 KASU VASUNDHARA MBA | \r asuwrthany
62 | 130320672003 PASUPUNOTI SAIKUMAR MBA | P._Sul

PABBISETY GURUNADHA )
63 | 130320672004 VENKATA PRUDHVI MBA el Resy
64 | 130320672005 BODDU NAGARAJU MBA | [N, pergahi = .
65 | 130320672006 PATLOLLA MADHAVI MBA | 0, Madbais,
66 | 130320672007 G.N SRAVYA MBA | [\ . <§—~
67 | 130320672008 M S MILIND RAJ MBA | M<s Ra >
68 | 130320672009 PANGA MAMATHA MBA | - Mafvedhs -
69 | 130320672010 MODDU SOUMYA MBA | M. S
70 | 130320672011 PATI TRIVENI MBA | T Ui
71| 130320672012 MUDAVATH VARDHAN MBA | Voo dhaph—
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Ghi shinifhn

72 | 130320672013 | KAKUMANU LEELA SAI SIRISHA | MBA
73 | 130320672014 MANTOOR SANGEETHA MBA | Sanrgeoiiron_
74 | 130320672015 GADI SAMPADA MBA |  Soinpada
75 | 130320672016 GYAJANGI MAHARSHI MBA ' I
76 | 130320672017 MOHAMMED HRISHAD MBA | Hopisha!)
77 | 130320672018 D VIJAYA LAKSHMI MBA |V jes/ Lok Shini
78 | 130320672019 | BANAKA SAIPRADEEP YADAV | MBA | €% ¢ :
PUTHANVEETIL MANIKANTAN ;
Lo | 130320672020 AR — N,\W\,
80 | 130320672021 ONTELA RATHNAKARREDDY  |MBA | (P
81 | 130320672022 MANNE TULASI MBA | £ T A,M
82 | 130320672023 NOMULA DEEPIKA MBA
83 | 130320672024 CHITRADA SRINIVAS MBA &?%M
84 | 130320672025 SHINDE MOUNIKA MBA | 5. Mopuwila
85 | 130320672026 Y MAHESH REDDY MBA | ModheSh fedlVy
86 | 130320672027 P VARUN YADAV MBA | (\WoMesdod—
87 | 130320672028 K SONALI BENDRE MBA R Bordia.
88 | 130320672029 KAPPILAVAI LAVANYA MBA ~
89 | 130320672030 BIJJA DIVYA MBA | ‘D. Dirya
90 | 130320672031 D TEJASVI REDDY MBA | (T
91 | 130320672032 BEJUGAM ASHOK MBA
92 | 130320672033 VUTUKURI VAISHNA VI MBA \/,‘M fhnenl
93 | 130320672034 BOMMA SAI CHARAN MBA &M Chov o
94 | 130320672035 SYED JAVED MIYA MBA | & s fays eduﬁm
95 | 130320672036 MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | (AR 7
96 | 130320672037 PIRANGI VINAYKUMAR MBA | vinwy
97 | 130320672038 DASARI HIMABINDU MBA | L ap jinotae
o8 | 130320672039 DASARI THIRUMALESH MBA |B - Ranurm (€4,
99 | 130320672040 CHOWGONTI SAI RAM MBA | &
100 | 130320672041 PRASAD AJAY KUMAR MBA | Axfpo—t—
101 | 130320672042 DARAVATH CHANDRAKALA MBA | ©- Sgunrdia)
102 | 130320672043 K DIVYA JYOTHI MBA | £ TYoTh
103 | 130320672044 SWETHAMADHURI PATTABHI | MBA | (B Suwedwo—
104 | 130320672045 PODAKANTI UDAYKUMAR MBA | ()7ul)
105 | 130320672046 NANDINI MIRUDODDI MBA | NexddSn®
106 | 130320672047 GADDALA NITHISHA MBA | [N\t c&lio~—
107 | 130320672048 BAYANNAGARI THIRUPATHI MBA 'zf‘jfﬂuﬁﬂ‘
108 | 130320672049 THALAKOKULA DIVYA MBA T Ot O
109 | 130320672050 GURUNDLA KIRANKUMAR MBA
110 | 130320672051 GAJULA ANUSHA MBA <.,4m udh
%f%ﬂkﬂ:&—
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111 | 130320672052 KESIREDDY HEMANTH REDDY | MBA AB

112 | 130320672053 JALA SANDHYA MBA | Seuclyer

113 | 130320672054 RAPOLU UMESH MBA | (el

114 | 130320672055 | RAMAVATH SHYAM KUMAR NAIK | MBA N,ujk

115 | 130320672056 AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA LitHao
116 | 130320672057 BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA QS,%«»@@;/A//

117 | 130320672058 DODLA BHAVANI MBA | Phavvang o
118 | 130320672059 WILLIAM KERY LANKAPALLI | MBA | Leundk wuply
119 | 130320672060 | CHUKKAGARI SHARTH KUMAR | MBA LK -
120 | 130320672061 MUDIGONDA SRI BALAJI MBA | S} wm

121 | 130320672062 KUDALA HARIHARANATH MBA

122 | 130320672063 R CHAITANYA MBA (Q/@,o

123 | 130320672064 VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA | oo malabir
124 | 130320672065 PAMBALLA NIKHIL MBA | _P. Mucil

125 | 130320672066 KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA \M

126 | 130320672067 THOTA NAGARAJU MBA | ragipends

127 | 130320672068 GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA | Bl ailagllinit.
128 | 130320672069 GOPU MANASA MBA | M pna S

129 | 130320672070 P K HUSSAIN MBA | PV [4ucleiny
130 | 130320672071 MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA | Yo in 4

131 | 130320672072 MUGITHI UDAY MBA * DAY

132 | 130320672073 ARRAVOLU NAVANEETHA MBA | /g fi/ee o
133 | 130320672074 KONDURU MANASA MBA | €, Mamafor
134 | 130320672075 NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR MBA | ,epd \cum—

135 | 130320672076 ANCHULA ABHISHEK MBA [ A1 sfabe—

136 | 130320672077 GATUPALLY SATYANAND MBA |  catlanuné

137 | 130320672078 NIKITHA DHANWADA MBA | N . Dhawminada
138 | 130320672079 AMBILPUR TARUN MBA | TAcon

139 | 130320672080 DIGOKAR SATKRISHNA MBA | Sackriflned
140 | 130320672081 YANGALA KUSUMITHA MBA | Z] st
141 | 130320672082 KARIPE SHIVANI MBA | <fivans

142 | 130320672083 NELANTI UDAYA SREE MBA | clesio enur
143 | 130320672084 GAMPA SOWMYA MBA | Gy

144 | 130320672085 GUNJI NAVEEN BABU MBAT ¢, Vg
145 | 130320672086 MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN MBA | vy studbiv

146 | 130320672087 GADICHARLA RAJESH MBA (Q)@y esh

147 | 130320672088 ORSU MAMATHA MBA nweandi

148 | 130320672089 RACHAMADUGU SAT KUMAR MBA | (ol _

149 | 130320672090 TEJAVATH BANSILAL MBA | — (Zamyulols
150 | 130320672091 GAJANGI VAIDHIKA MBA | (5 .veAdIMKa

o —
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oahdds

151 | 130320672092 PATLOLLA NIKHITHA MBA

152 | 130320672093 NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD MBA | by sitesols cxrves

153 | 130320672094 SOMA SOWMYA MBA | @ <, .

154 | 130320672095 AZHAR KHAN MBA | Adher Bhoon

155 | 130320672096 RAFIYA TABASSAM MBA | ‘Ralivfes

156 | 130320672097 PINEMULA SANGEETHA MBA | & i ul

157 | 130320672098 | KAMMAPATI LAKSHMI PRASANNA | MBA [ /e Sotny a

158 | 130320672099 B BHARATHKUMAR MBA | 'L ety

159 | 130320672100 SAMA SHILPA MBA| ¢ </ L

160 | 130320672101 | KALASAPATIPRAVEEN KUMAR | MBA | {Pwret e

161 | 130320672102 | KOTAKONDA VINAY KUMAR GOUD | MBA | ' \/ Crwoud

162 | 130320672103 RUPNER JYOTHI MBA | T P05~

163 | 130320672104 KONDAPALLY AKHIL REDDY | MBA | &/ _Awd; X p.dl

164 | 130320672105 SHAIK SAMEER MBA | €hale ([ umettl]

165 | 130320672106 ASRA TABASUM MBA | "o bt

166 | 130320672107 BADDHAM PRATHYUSHA MBA | 5 tatbile

167 | 130320672108 KONKA PRANAY KUMAR MBA | e (Provg

168 | 130320672109 SIRANGI MANASA MBA | Wlavas 25

169 | 130320672110 | DYAVARASHETTY SAMYUKTHA |MBA| O ...

170 | 130320672111 G S SAMPATH KUMAR MBA |l= o, .0

171 | 130320672112 CHITHARI SOUMYA MBA | @ . crjmerin

172 | 130320672113 PAPISETTY LAXMI BHAVANI MBA e

173 | 130320672114 | CHALAMALA UDAYAKRISHNA | MBA | [ Al gy~

174 | 130320672115 PATEL VINEETH KUMAR MBA | \yO, 1 HC

175 | 130320672116 BATHULA NAVEEN KUMAR MBA | Nloween 1o, 0

176 | 130320672117 SIDDAMSHETTY RAMYA MBA %,

177 | 130320672118 SURYAPALLI SREE LATHA MBA | (e [0z

178 | 130320672119 PABBOJU SANDHYA MBA | - LM

179 | 130320672120 YEMAPARALA BALAJI MBA | N, | Lo

180 | 130320672121 NAGASURI MOHAN MBA | At snda .

181 | 130320672122 PANNALA DEEPIKA MBA | BeePZ>

182 | 130320672123 MUVVA DIVYA MBA s —

183 | 130320672124 | ARIKANTI GANGA MALLESHWARI | MBA | Moy (0 & 0o ?

184 | 130320672125 BANDUGULA JAYAMMA MBA | B, Tavsm

185 | 130320672126 INDU GUNDLA MBA |  <Gh—~

186 | 130320672127 PUTTA ANIL MBA |~ [Ruftz=le
KAMSANPALLY MEEDINTI

15y | HOER0OT21LE PRIYANKA MBA | A e

188 | 130320672129 AZEEM BAIG MBA |_Azze=2:0

189 | 130320672130 SHENIGALA SAIKUMAR MBA | & fa; Vaseramn

o
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190 | 130320672131 DHARAMSOTH RAJITHA MBA | gt
191 | 130320672132 GONE SAITEJA MBA| XU ~.

192 | 130320672133 BOLLI SHIVA PRASAD MBA | oy, ] 7

193 | 130320672134 GADAGANI NITHISH MBA | A/ lach
194 | 130320672135 PANJALA KARTHIK MBA| T kaRTIY
195 | 130320672136 SHAKANI NARENDER MBA | [fovesto—

196 | 130320672137 SHABADI ASHOK MBA | ARrelz

197 | 130320672138 C UMESH MBA | . v
198 | 130320672139 GANIBOINA PRAMEELA MBA | e Lo

199 | 130320672140 ALLAMPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA | S ke
200 | 130320672141 SAMREEN SULTANA MBA | o, ditmea
201 | 130320672142 NUTHULA NITHINKUMAR MBA | (Wb

202 | 130320672143 SABAVATH KAVITHA MBA | kGt

203 | 130320672144 SHETTY MAHESHWARI MBA | Mabie3 howrar i
204 | 130320672145 MOHAMMAD ARBAAZ ALI MBA [~Boelomn

205 | 130320672146 GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA | MooniLA

206 | 130320672147 REDDYMALLA KARNAKAR MBA | srnibeh
207 | 130320672148 POTTA VIJAYALAXMI MBA | Nty

208 | 130320672149 VADNALA SWAPNIL MBA | &l

209 | 130320672150 KONDAPURAM REVATHI MBA | i, W
210 | 130320672151 BAIRAM KOTESH MBA |Ke

211 | 130320672152 BADE SURENDER MBA AR

212 | 130320672153 TEDDU GOUTHAMI MBA AR
213 | 130320672154 MUSKURI SANKHETH MBA | S o EAAN
214 | 130320672155 BEJUGAM ANNU MBA | ®.. Ava
215 | 130320672156 | MUDDAMALLA HARSHAVARDHAN | MBA | /..,

216 | 130320672157 JADALA PRATHIBHA MBA | {afliibee

217 | 130320672158 KANDRA PRIYANKA MBA | Poriyan o
218 | 130320672159 GAIKWAD RITA MBA| &, .

219 | 130320672160 YELKUR SRUTHI MBA | (51

220 | 130320672161 MALKA SATKUMAR MBA | St Ehivec
221 | 130320672162 SIGALAMBATLA RAVI MBA Rt

222 | 130320672163 K SHAILENDER MBA | .3, . -
223 | 130320672164 HITHAN AGARWAL MBA | AGAILUOA]
224 | 130320672165 SREEMAHI KANDALA MBA | Kuudladic,

225 | 130320672166_ AKASH SADHWANI MBA | atasn o dhusant
226 | 130320672167 VASA VYSHNAVI MBA [yaeh vygtinlavt
227 | 130320672168 S DEEPAK MBA | g, Rropok

228 | 130320672169 S AKHIL REDDY MBA | ey

229 | 130320672170 TALAKOKKULA ANIL KUMAR [ MBA | 7 Apiitiumad

Sfgul—r
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PATIMIDI VISHNUVARDHAN . a*))h
,q0 | 130320672171 REDDY MBA p.\ll"%})\m -
231 | 130320672172 VIJAY JOGU MBA | Vi Teres
232 | 130320672173 KELLETI JITHENDRASATI MBA
233 | 130320672174 DAIVALA PANDURAJAREDDY  |[MBA | = <,
234 | 130320672175 CHALLA SANDEEP REDDY MBA A
235 | 130320672176 CHAWHAN GANESH MBA| — AR
236 | 130320672177 THALLAPALLY SAI RAM MBA | Sa\ @AM .
237 | 130320672178 DASARI MADHAVI MBA
238 | 130320672179 JAVAJI PAUL DAVID MBA [T pavid
239 | 130320672180 PUPPALA SUCHARITHA MBA | P puthwndd
240 | 130320672181 SALIAN RAVIKUMAR VITTAL | MBA |2 . Pans
241 | 130320672182 KADIYAM AKHIL MBA | Yadijem blel
242 | 130320672183 SAI TARUN RAPARTHI MBA 243 Wown
243 | 130320672184 KOLTHUR ARUN RAJ MBA K. Aruntd
244 | 130320672185 POTURAJ PAUL WILSON MBA | (@
245 | 130320672186 THIPPABATHINI PRABHU MBA | P. s
246 | 130320672187 BIMPAKULA SATISH KUMAR MBA AR
247 | 130320672188 BHIMPAKULA SANDHYA MBA f} w
248 | 130320672189 KAKINADA SAI DURGA MBA | 4. 5&0&%%
249 | 130320672190 PEDDAPUDI RAMYA MBA | oMyl
250 | 130321862001 KULKARNI VAGHDEVI MCA | (Vo
251 | 130321862002 POTHUGANTINIKHIL KUMAR | MCA |p. Niehed
252 | 130321862003 MADDI RAMANAREDDY MCA M .Ramanayeddy
253 | 130321862004 M SAI KUMAR MCA | A v’
254 | 130321862005 BUNARI LAXMAN MCA | B Lax man
255 | 130321862006 RAYANGARI PRASHANTH MCA | R P M
256 | 130321862007 | MUTHYALA SANGEETHA LAXMI | MCA [ni. Sanacsthor
257 | 130321862008 CHERALA RAHUL MCA | (heole Pobel
258 | 130321862009 METHUKU SRIKANTH MCA | (&,
259 | 130321862010 LAKKUNTLA RAMA DEVI MCA | | Lo
260 | 130321862011 ADDEPALLI MEDHA MCA | ()
261 | 130321862012 ATHAPURAM VINITHA REDDY | MCA | A 'Vﬂ}n;ﬁﬂ/
262 | 130321862013 VANGA SHIRISHA MCA |Vanga (Bpishe
263 | 130321862014 PARWATHAM SAI KIRAN MCA [P, s.8iaan
264 | 130321862015 GOLLA VENKATESH YADAV MCA | n. Venkedech Yoo
265 | 130321862016 THALLA MAHESH MCA | Qulle Mohuh
266 | 130321862017 BOPPA SHIVANI MCA |  Shiveny
267 | 130321862018 THALLAPALLY PRANITHA MCA | _Ptanidha
268 | 130321862019 BAIRA POOJA MCA (2%‘% 5

S{(}uﬂu:&—
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269 | 130321862020 NAMRATHA SHARMA MCA | (g x

270 | 130321862021 DASARI ESHWARI MCA @/xf

271 | 130321862022 BHAVANI MADAS MCA | Bl i nia

272 | 130321862023 SHERIKAR ABHISHEK MCA | /A, 4

273 | 130321862024 VEMULA NAVEEN MCA Ay

274 | 130321862025 ENUGANDULA PAVANI MCA YV

275 | 130321862026 UDUTHA SRAVANTHI MCA .

276 | 130321862027 THUMMA MANASA MCA | MANALD

277 | 130321862028 PAIDI MAINA MCA [P i’ rwou e

278 | 130321862029 YASARAM SANDEEP REDDY MCA AR

279 | 130321862030 PENDYALA PRUDHVI KUMAR MCA /P),w*,(

280 | 130321862031 ANUMALA MOUNIKA MCA | ™mpuniye-

281 | 130321862032 ANUGANDULA NAVYASRI MCA | (Nyrpr”

282 | 130321862033 P SUDHAKAR REDDY MCA|. g &9 T

283 | 130321862034 SUJIL P SUNIL MCA | S n U( %b

284 | 130321862035 DUDEKULA KARIMAIAH MCA| 2

285 | 130321862036 BHOOTPUR MAHESH MCA W»/\A“/

286 | 130321862037 THUMMANAPELLY AKHIL MCA Al rho,

287 | 130321862038 ANUP KUMAR McA | Ad, ,\{3 b nnior

288 | 130321862039 ANANTHAPUR MOUNIKA MCA | Mo, ., ,,Aﬁ_

289 | 130321862040 GUNDA USHA SRI MCA | (7 A hor b R

290 | 130321862041 NARLA MADHUMITHA MCA | Madboid Haa

201 | 130321862042 RAVI GUPTA MCA AR

292 | 130321862043 BANDI PAVAN KALYAN MCA | Ka)Yap)

293 | 130321862044 EDIGA DINESH KUMAR GOUD MCA | . dus i b

294 | 130321862045 MOGILI SANDEEP MCA 1A sowxsb
(3{%}2.&:&—
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA) IE&M

LEARNING

Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.S.

Date:-08-11-2021

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a Seminar on
Investment in Stock Trading for all 1st2d 2nd year MBA and MCA students on 11-11-2021, all
the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Diversification and Risk Management
» Steady stream of income through dividends and capital gains
> Significant long-term returns through capital appreciation

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 11:00AM-12:30PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 11:00AM-12:30PM
Principal
Pﬁndpa,‘ DAY
Copy to: DsEr== i
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA
Administrative Officer C_W
p DiRCCTQQ (A0 AY
A\_w_r-,r:-:.’ PG

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of

the Seminar on Investment in Stock Trading

Activity

?;It)ii/i(i)f/ Entrepreneurship and Employment Skills

Date and

Time of 11/11/2021 11:00AM

Activity

Det?ﬂ.s of Students from 1* year MBA and MCA

Participants

Organizing

PS?g[po ot Organised by Training and Placement Cell in collaboration with Fintopedia.

System
N. Uday Kumar (Data Analyst) is a highly respected expert in stock trading and
investment strategies, committed to building awareness and fostering confidence in the
stock market. With a proven track record of guiding individuals toward financial
independence, he skillfully combines in-depth technical knowledge with practical
insights to make stock trading accessible and understandable for everyone, regardless of
experience level.
N. Uday Kumar's teaching methods are clear, engaging, and practical, ensuring that each

Details of | participant gains a deep understanding of stock market dynamics. Whether working with

Resource beginners looking to enter the market or experienced traders seeking to refine their

Persons strategies, he tailors his guidance to meet the unique needs of each individual. His ability
to break down complex financial concepts into digestible, actionable steps has made him
a trusted mentor for those aiming to achieve financial independence.
Through his mentorship and insights, N. Uday Kumar has helped countless individuals
take control of their financial futures, build wealth, and develop a strategic approach to
investing that sets them up for long-term success. His work continues to inspire and
empower people to navigate the world of stock trading with confidence, discipline, and
foresight.
In order to Bring the Awareness among post graduates students for thriving
opportunitiesaccording to market changing environment. Aurora’s post graduate college
(MBA) held an Awareness Program on Investment in Stock Trading by N. UdayKumar
a prominent stock analyst from Fintopedia.
Stock trading allows individuals to operate independently, managing their own
investments and strategies. Entrepreneurial traders have the flexibility to set their own
schedules, pursue innovative trading strategies, and potentially achieve substantial
financial gains. This path requires significant self-discipline, continuous learning, and

Description risk management skills. Successful entrepreneurial traders can scale their operations,

offering advisory services, launching hedge funds, or developing trading algorithms,
thereby creating additional revenue streams.

Stock trading can serve both as a form of employment and a pathway to entrepreneurship,
offering diverse opportunities for financial growth and professional development.

Employment in this field offers a structured environment with potential for high earnings,
performance-based bonuses, and career advancement. Professional traders often work
for investment banks, hedge funds, brokerage firms, or asset mmz%i%‘ﬁxﬂ%@e_s_‘

contributing to the financial health and growth of these organizations.
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Both employment and entrepreneurial avenues in stock trading offer unique challenges
and rewards. Whether as a structured career or an independent venture, stock trading
provides opportunities for financial independence, professional growth, and continuous
learning in the dynamic world of finance.
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Awareness on Investment on Stock Trading

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 11/11/2021

S HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE
NO | NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
1| 130321672001 | P VENKATESH SAGAR MBA | £ ver Kad—
2| 130321672002 | ARAKALA TULASI MBA | AT Lude )\
3| 130321672003 | POTHARLA LAHARIKA MBA | P (glhm KA.
4| 130321672004 | GUNTIPALLI SPANDANA MBA | s lun Juaw
5| 130321672005 | MAHANKALISUMITH CHANDRA | >
6| 130321672006 | GONDA VAMSHI MBA | Ve
7| 130321672007 | POLA MANI RATHNAM MBA
8| 130321672008 | NAGULAPALLY MANIKANTA MBA | Ahsgat
9| 130321672009 | BOBBALA PRASHANTHI MBA | 2. ey [L.Le
10| 130321672010 | MOHAMMED ZUBAIR MBA | 2 wm iy
11| 130321672011 | VANAM HEMALATHA MBA | #.
12| 130321672012 | LOKIREDDY ADILAXMI MBA | ad § Lram)
13| 130321672013 | BEEMA PRIYANKA MBA | R, i\ Vaafe
14 | 130321672014 | SHEGURI JYOTHI MBA | Syp i
15| 130321672015 | MALLELA SREEVANI MBA | ey eUami
16| 130321672016 | BUSSU HARIKRISHNA MBA | 4, Yo KtV
17| 130321672017 | POREDDY SINDHUJA MBA | ¢indhuia
18| 130321672018 | ISMAIL MBA | T QMM_
19| 130321672019 | BIJOYA BHATTACHARIYA MBA
20 | 130321672020 | NUNE SRIKANTHREDDY MBA p\) S 4} Kardha]
21| 130321672021 | DANDEM ANJANI KUMAR MBA | . ARTJANT
KOTHA EEDIGI KARUNAKAR |
oy| TBOBRTEIRURE, | ot —_—.t omunds
23| 130321672023 | INAYATULLA MBA | gt
24 | 130321672024 | DHYAVANAPELLI PAVANKUMAR | MBA | D . V' enftenry
25| 130321672025 | PURELLA VENKATESH MBA ,15&1
26| 130321672026 | K VINOD KUMAR MBA no b KU
27| 130321672027 | PULIPATI ANJI MBA -kmp—rf
28 | 130321672028 | KOTHURI PRUTHVI RAJ MBA | K. et
29| 130321672029 | THOLLA SESHU MBA | U, Re8 hu
30| 130321672030 | YAKATI PRAVEEN MBA | pies—
31| 130321672031 | NYATHAKANI BHASKAR MBA | plaskor”
32| 130321672032 | UPPUNUTHULA NIKHIL MBA | Absenk
33| 130321672033 | METTU MAHIPAL REDDY MBA |wultitt!  {Aully
34| 130321672034 | JULURI ARUN KUMAR MBA *Z‘“é/
(B(Q(,\XLL&——
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35| 130321672035 | K AJAY KUMAR MBA | K. Al

36| 130321672036 | RANGU SHIRISHA MBA [F. d-29¢3hen.

37| 130321672037 | MKAVYA SRI MBA |1/ \Guwga S -

38 | 130321672038 | EGGADI SRAVAN KUMAR MBA |I" . Sowon
GONUGUNTA MADHAVA .

30| 130321672039 | PP VIBA Gl/\xffu"“ )

40 | 130321672040 | CHITAPURAM OMKAR MBA |ett. Ornlcas

41| 130321672041 | N BHAVANI MBA [r] - Zhanert |

42| 130321672042 | GOLLA DURGA PRASAD MBA | S O

43 | 130321672043 | BODDUPALLY VAISHNAVI MBA P /U Shnari

44 | 130321672044 | MD OWAISUDDIN MBA [MD- guodsumith

45| 130321672045 | KURMA NEELIMA REDDY MBA /

46 | 130321672046 | RAKURTHI PAVANI MBA | 2. m"
CHIGURAPALLY GOVARDHAN

4| 130321672047 | SO visa 2

48 | 130321672048 | MANNEKANTI SANDEEP MBA [(Sh sl —

49 | 130321672049 | M MITHILESH KUMAR SING MBA | 0y epaioA—

50| 130321672050 | PATLOLLA BHAVANI MBA | Absenk

51| 130321672051 | ALLABOYINA NIKHIL MBA | Absenk

52| 130321672052 | GUTHIKONDA SHIVA SAI MBA | G. S\ o8l

53| 130321672053 | PALLERLA DEVENDAR MBA | 12 oowendor

54| 130321672054 | PASANGULAPATI SANDEEP MBA | P. Sondeep

55| 130321672055 | CHENNAMENI SATHISH MBA |c . e

56 | 130321672056 | ADINDLA VENU MBA | A, \nw

57| 130321672057 | NAMAJI KIRAN MBA | A [ oy

58 | 130321672058 | DAMERA SHEKAR MBA |D. Shefs,

59 | 130321672059 | ABDUL ABDUL AKRAM MBA [ -AR 7, oA

60 | 130321672060 | CHUNCHU RAHUL MBA | E£AHUL -

61| 130321672061 | TARANI SREEVANI MBA | . Pahud

62| 130321672062 | M J PRATHYUSHA MBA |MT Prabheyagho

63| 130321672063 | RAMA GIRISH MBA | IS5 A—

64 | 130321672064 | RAMASANI DEEPTHI MBA | Deep B8

65| 130321672065 | PATHEPURAM SHIVA PRASAD MBA | .30 |

66| 130321672066 | KARNATI SRIKANTH MBA | E.-Sodlconih

67| 130321672067 | CHEBIYAM SURYA LAVANYA MBA | Jawarao

68 | 130321672068 | GADE PRASANTHI MBA | 6. Poasanihs

69| 130321672069 | GANKIDI ANUDEEP REDDY MBA |3, A

70 | 130321672070 | GOTTAMUKULA SUMANTHA MBA | 5. Scuryresihat

71| 130321672071 | MADDELA ANUSHA MBA b‘

72| 130321672072 | MANDALOJU SUMAN MBA

r}{qukur&—
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73| 130321672073 | MISHRA SWETHARANI MISHRA MBA
74 | 130321672074 | NAGURE SWATI SHOROMANI MBA | o-strony’
75| 130321672075 | KARNAKOTA POOJA MBA (ﬂ_& b 4
76 | 130321672076 | THODETI VASANTIKA MBA | {4y —
77| 130321672077 | CHUNCHU SAI KUMAR MBA | S Wi
78 | 130321672078 | RENIKUNTA SHRAVAN MBA | Ssay
79 | 130321672079 | KOMURAVELLI MAHESH MBA |mahesh
80 | 130321672080 | ATHMAKUR NIKHITHA MBA | o ¢ bt
81| 130321672081 | PANDEY VINITHA PANDEY MBA | 7 M
82| 130321672082 | PALLA NAVYA MBA
83| 130321672083 | MAHAMMED AYESHA AZEEZA MBA ﬂaeega
84 | 130321672084 | BHEERAM VANDANA MBA |vanPa yix
85| 130321672085 | MOGULLA BHARATH KUMAR MBA | komat
86| 130321672086 | BANDA TIWIN REDDY MBA | p U\
87| 130321672087 | GOLLAPELLY ANJI REDDY MBA
88 | 130321672088 | M HARIKA MBA Aﬁg
89 | 130321672089 | JAKKULA MBA :
90 | 130321672090 | BIDLAN BHARAT KUMAR MBA [(3AxCAN (2 sy
91 | 130321672091 | POTHU PRASSNNA KUMAR REDDY | MBA (424 /4
PARTHI MURALI KRISHNA
op | 130321672092 IéGPT % Sk
93 | 130321672093 | PAJJURI GOPAL REDDY MBA |Grorod e \lY
94 | 130321672094 | ALLAPUR VENKAT RAMULU MBA |5 ‘
95| 130321672095 | PULLURI SWATHI MBA SO tinA
96 | 130321672096 | NOMULA BHAVANI REDDDY MBA ,
97 | 130321672097 | KOTHAPALLY MAHANANDA MBA sl
98 | 130321672098 | GOKAN SHASHIDHAR MBA )
99 | 130321672099 | SVG SUBIN MBA | (e
100 | 130321672100 | KARNAM TEJA ISHWARYA MBA
101 | 130321672101 | POTHU MAHESH MBA
102 | 130321672102 | AILINENI TEJA MBA
103 | 130321672103 | RAMBOINI SWATHI MBA | SUo6 A
104 | 130321672104 | BHEERAVELLY SAI SIDDHARTHA | MBA | <a
105| 130321672105 | MURUKUTLA PAVAN MBA ! Boeme -
106 | 130321672106 | PEDDAKAPU NARMADA MBA
107 | 130321672107 | K SAI KIRAN MBA | S et (KMo
108 | 130321672108 | SYED ABDUL RAHMAN MBA i
109 | 130321672109 | THAKUR TARUN KUMAR MBA | “Ta7um ks
110 | 130321672110 | A SRAVANI YADAV MBA | Eoumad
11| 130321672111 | BINGI NIKHIL MBA | W) K1)
%{Q{,\hﬂy&—
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Rloall,

112°] 130321672112 | AKULA BHARATH MBA

113 | 130321672113 | JADAV GOVIND MBA | /" auved).

114 | 130321672114 | VADDE PRASHANTHI MBA | 1. Ry hath
115| 130321672115 | PASULOTI SANTHOSH MBA | igeab

116 | 130321672116 | P PRAMOD KUMAR MBA | 0 oo ] kaean
117 130321672117 | THOTA SAI KEERTHI MBA |T. € Locufh;
118 | 130321672118 | MOGILLA GIRIDHAR REDDY MBA |pm e AL h,d,%
119 | 130321672119 | R VAMSHIDHAR REDDY MBA | Veirng 12 dlow
120 | 130321672120 | CHAUDHARY SAROJ KUMAR MBA [IMf bl ko
121 | 130321862001 | KULKARNI VAGHDEVI MCA /mc\l«‘&q;
122 | 130321862002 | POTHUGANTI NIKHIL KUMAR MCA .

123 | 130321862003 | MADDI RAMANAREDDY MCA Qou-*\o\/\a\ WJ&,
124 | 130321862004 | M SAI KUMAR MCA | "M, 0 b rrt
125 | 130321862005 | BUNARI LAXMAN MCA [T, / or srin~
126 | 130321862006 | RAYANGARI PRASHANTH MCA | T ane.d T
127 | 130321862007 | MUTHYALA SANGEETHA LAXMI | MCA | =7 j.l
128 | 130321862008 | CHERALA RAHUL MCA | €. 4 -
129 | 130321862009 | METHUKU SRIKANTH MCA | Pbsesk .
130 | 130321862010 | LAKKUNTLA RAMA DEVI MCA | Mohs

131| 130321862011 | ADDEPALLI MEDHA MCA | fbseek '

132| 130321862012 | ATHAPURAM VINITHA REDDY MCA | Vb, s neolde
133 | 130321862013 | VANGA SHIRISHA MCA |, Shiuy

134 | 130321862014 | PARWATHAM SAI KIRAN MCA l/ ol <’.~W
135 | 130321862015 | GOLLA VENKATESH YADAV MCA O, Vekale ]
136 | 130321862016 | THALLA MAHESH MCA | N ladedl.
137 | 130321862017 | BOPPA SHIVANI MCA ~
138 | 130321862018 | THALLAPALLY PRANITHA MCA DWJM
139 | 130321862019 | BAIRA POOJA MCA \’? 00 o~
140 | 130321862020 | NAMRATHA SHARMA MCA | 1\ | o
141 | 130321862021 | DASARI ESHWARI MCA D« £ 4t |
142 | 130321862022 | BHAVANI MADAS MCA [( $. D don
143 | 130321862023 | SHERIKAR ABHISHEK MCA | ¢ NLT lae.
144 | 130321862024 | VEMULA NAVEEN MCA | Absea¥

145 | 130321862025 | ENUGANDULA PAVANI MCA | Abgenk

146 | 130321862026 | UDUTHA SRAVANTHI MCA | hbionk

147 | 130321862027 | THUMMA MANASA MCA | Ahsesd

148 | 130321862028 | PAIDI MAINA MCA | Absend

149 | 130321862029 | YASARAM SANDEEP REDDY MCA | Absent

150 | 130321862030 | PENDYALA PRUDHVI KUMAR MCA | Abseely

151 | 130321862031 | ANUMALA MOUNIKA MCA | ol 20/

L";—__—j——./'
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152 | 130321862032 | ANUGANDULA NAVYASRI MCA | A whisisin

153 | 130321862033 | P SUDHAKAR REDDY MCA . o

154 | 130321862034 | SUJIL P SUNIL MCA | 9. Suﬁi |

155 | 130321862035 | DUDEKULA KARIMAIAH MCA | 2 .d0r s iast

156 | 130321862036 | BHOOTPUR MAHESH MCA | p madgsd |

157 | 130321862037 | THUMMANAPELLY AKHIL MCA | o op e

158 | 130321862038 | ANUP KUMAR MCA | o bms

159 | 130321862039 | ANANTHAPUR MOUNIKA MCA | Aol —

160 | 130321862040 | GUNDA USHA SRI MCA | usha 5Yi

- 130320672001 | JASTHI SAI VENKATA MANI TEJA —_— ot YCa -

162 | 130320672002 | KASU VASUNDHARA MBA | #2001 Vostusdbaszal

163 | 130320672003 | PASUPUNOTI SAIKUMAR MBA |44} Ky waX

P GURUNADHA VENKATA .

jgh | 1PBR00IA00% | payiirt MBA @*’F‘”

165| 130320672005 | BODDU NAGARAJU MBA | 2 AL s

166 | 130320672006 | PATLOLLA MADHAVI MBA | hhgety

167 | 130320672007 | G.N SRAVYA MBA | Qypider.

168 | 130320672008 | M S MILIND RAJ MBA | p:5. pultld @op

169 | 130320672009 | PANGA MAMATHA MBA

170 | 130320672010 | MODDU SOUMYA MBA | M. Suis wirar

171 | 130320672011 | PATI TRIVENI MBA| #10 , 0

172 | 130320672012 | MUDAVATH VARDHAN MBA |Abgeat ~

173 | 130320672013 | KAKUMANU LEELA SAISIRISHA | MBA | & =+ 0d .,

174 | 130320672014 | MANTOOR SANGEETHA MBA [ Bongake.

175 | 130320672015 | GADI SAMPADA MBA | t. Suds

176 | 130320672016 | GYAJANGI MAHARSHI MBA | (paAs

177 | 130320672017 | MOHAMMED HRISHAD MBA | (@A,

178 | 130320672018 | D VIJAYA LAKSHMI MBA | 0. Ve it s

179 | 130320672019 | BANAKA SAIPRADEEP YADAV | MBA | /)4 /

PUTHANVEETIL MANIKANTAN

180 | 130320672020 1 1A HESH MBA |NE3D

181 | 130320672021 | ONTELA RATHNAKAR REDDY MBA | % .

182 | 130320672022 | MANNE TULASI MBA | ~Tulasld

183 | 130320672023 | NOMULA DEEPIKA MBA | Nomle Pl

184 | 130320672024 | CHITRADA SRINIVAS MBA

185| 130320672025 | SHINDE MOUNIKA MBA | ()

186 | 130320672026 | Y MAHESH REDDY MBA | Ahgent

187 | 130320672027 | P VARUN YADAV MBA | @ Yuuenr,

188 | 130320672028 | K SONALI BENDRE MBA | BenoRE
%((}uﬂu:&—
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189 | 130320672029 | KAPPILAVAI LAVANYA MBA | _Joworye

190 | 130320672030 | BIJJA DIVYA MBA | Giye Pouse-

191 | 130320672031 | D TEJASVI REDDY MBA [\e 704} ﬁeéc\\l

192 | 130320672032 | BEJUGAM ASHOK MBA | Aasety

193 | 130320672033 | VUTUKURI VAISHNAVI MBA | v. yatsinien |

194 | 130320672034 | BOMMA SAI CHARAN MBA | . (4o n

195 | 130320672035 | SYED JAVED MIYA MBA | = "

196 | 130320672036 | MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA @EW%

197 | 130320672037 | PIRANGI VINAYKUMAR MBA %

198 | 130320672038 | DASARI HIMABINDU MBA mﬁm\i' i;:ﬂ‘

199 | 130320672039 | DASARI THIRUMALESH MBA | Absent

200 | 130320672040 | CHOWGONI SAI RAM MBA | Qoo o v

201 | 130320672041 | PRASAD AJAY KUMAR MBA | hou~A—

202 | 130320672042 | DARAVATH CHANDRAKALA MBA | (Lodorade.. fo

203 | 130320672043 | K DIVYA JYOTHI MBA | £ iy Jogelt

204 | 130320672044 | SWETHAMADHURI PATTABHI MBA | Abepnk

205 | 130320672045 | PODAKANTI UDAYKUMAR MBA | 00 00y rspnr

206 | 130320672046 | NANDINI MIRUDODDI MBA {0

207 | 130320672047 | GADDALA NITHISHA MBA [(p) i beo

208 | 130320672048 | BAYANNAGARI THIRUPATHI MBA ﬁm‘l‘#

209 | 130320672049 | THALAKOKULA DIVYA MBA | S MY ¢~

210 | 130320672050 | GURUNDLA KIRANKUMAR MBA | £ &an humn

211 | 130320672051 | GAJULA ANUSHA MBA | (G e

212 | 130320672052 | KESIREDDY HEMANTH REDDY MBA | hossoudueeeloly,

213 | 130320672053 | JALA SANDHYA MBA | gobs Bondye. "

214 | 130320672054 | RAPOLU UMESH MBA |gpolvo UmMesh .

215 | 130320672055 | RAMAVATH SHYAM KUMAR NAIK | MBA | . S0 0 mh

216 | 130320672056 | AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA |A . @D, .=t

217 | 130320672057 | BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA @Dnmichu

218 | 130320672058 | DODLA BHAVANI MBA | Zotle (Frovs

219 | 130320672059 | WILLIAM KERY LANKAPALLI MBA | Wt sy

220 | 130320672060 | CHUKKAGARI SHARTH KUMAR MBA | ¢, &

221 | 130320672061 | MUDIGONDA SRI BALAJI MBA | Quit lradedd:

222 | 130320672062 | KUDALA HARIHARANATH MBA | Albgenls 3

223 | 130320672063 | R CHAITANYA MBA | ¢ Clstlenye.

224 | 130320672064 | VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA | v: s i tad e

225 | 130320672065 | PAMBALLA NIKHIL MBA | p.

226 | 130320672066 | KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA ok —T;

227 | 130320672067 | THOTA NAGARAJU MBA | ot Nagovaj®

228 | 130320672068 | GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA 6,.323 T
QUJZU:&—
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229 | 130320672069 | GOPU MANASA MBA |Gopu mornoh B

230 | 130320672070 | P K HUSSAIN MBA [P& Hussairl

231 | 130320672071 | MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA [M]. Methono.

232 | 130320672072 | MUGITHI UDAY MBA | rv|. pOev]

233 | 130320672073 | ARRAVOLU NAVANEETHA MBA [f} Navanee o

234 | 130320672074 | KONDURU MANASA MBA |/ !

235 | 130320672075 | NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR MBA [ [

236 | 130320672076 | ANCHULA ABHISHEK MBA-H . AR she K

237 | 130320672077 | GATUPALLY SATYANAND MBA | Abseak

238 | 130320672078 | NIKITHA DHANWADA MBA | Alilitha. p

239 | 130320672079 | AMBILPUR TARUN MBA | & . Tayun

240 | 130320672080 | DIGOKAR SAIKRISHNA MBA | <30 y_%,g ™"

241 | 130320672081 | YANGALA KUSUMITHA MBA UHha,_|

242 | 130320672082 | KARIPE SHIVANI MBA,>Q r ot lyoud

243 | 130320672083 | NELANTI UDAYA SREE MBA T57-S0 Lotk

244 | 130320672084 | GAMPA SOWMYA MBA | G, Sow

245 | 130320672085 | GUNJI NAVEEN BABU MBA | Waveen

246 | 130320672086 | MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN MBA L tludd o/

247 | 130320672087 | GADICHARLA RAJESH MBA | (5 Ragesh—"

248 | 130320672088 | ORSU MAMATHA MBA | 64 monuni b

249 | 130320672089 | RACHAMADUGU SAI KUMAR MBA |R.cd Kaurvasn |

250 | 130320672090 | TEJAVATH BANSILAL MBA | £5a Znja

251 | 130320672091 | GAJANGI VAIDHIKA MBA |67 vafdhdlon

252 | 130320672092 | PATLOLLA NIKHITHA MBA | P. piknitha

253 | 130320672093 | NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD MBA [v/ve ¢ (Loucdd

254 | 130320672094 | SOMA SOWMYA MBA %om' Aowss

255 | 130320672095 | AZHAR KHAN MBA ,cﬁm

256 | 130320672096 | RAFIYA TABASSAM MBA ’f z/yw&ww .

257 | 130320672097 | PINEMULA SANGEETHA MBA |@ Sorpjeethol

KAMMAPATI LAKSHMI

jog | 130320672008 | AN i | M%L"M‘A;L_

259 | 130320672099 | B BHARATHKUMAR MBA (B albcy

260 | 130320672100 | SAMA SHILPA MBA | fa0, A0 ()D.QI_

261 | 130320672101 | KALASAPATI PRAVEEN KUMAR | MBA [k pereveen

KOTAKONDA VINAY KUMAR

sgp| 1a002062ME | gonm MBA |Vt ey

263 | 130320672103 | RUPNER JYOTHI MBAATU M

264 | 130320672104 | KONDAPALLY AKHIL REDDY MBA [ Wk Redd

265 | 130320672105 | SHAIK SAMEER MBA | S- Sameecs ()

266 | 130320672106 | ASRA TABASUM MBA j: QJ/,’)C))/QL_;'{__

(B(Q«uﬂu‘v&—
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267 | 130320672107 | BADDHAM PRATHYUSHA MBA | D9 oud (it

268 | 130320672108 | KONKA PRANAY KUMAR MBA | Wisiax

269 | 130320672109 | SIRANGI MANASA MBA | € oy

270 | 130320672110 | DYAVARASHETTY SAMYUKTHA | MBA | S, pranard

271 | 130320672111 | G S SAMPATH KUMAR MBA | $

272 | 130320672112 | CHITHARI SOUMYA MBA | (SAz €

273 | 130320672113 | PAPISETTY LAXMI BHAVANI MBA|

274 | 130320672114 | CHALAMALA UDAYA KRISHNA MBA 5

275 | 130320862001 | BALEY HANNYDAS VIVEK MCA ayA

276 | 130320862002 | CHAMBETI SHIVA SAI PRASAD MCA | R otsand

277 | 130320862003 | SINGATHI RAVICHANDER MCA J%me/ﬁ@?

278 | 130320862004 | THOTA ALEKHYA MCA [ 2leday

279 | 130320862005 | PALWAI SAI KUMAR REDDY McA| Sat Y

280 | 130320862006 | ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA MCA | Abb gl

281 | 130320862007 | PULI SAI PRANEETH MCA | P la|

282 | 130320862008 | ADE ABHINAV MCA 02 B auuellT

283 | 130320862009 | UGRAVAI ARAVIND MCA | Ooyyvi4

284 | 130320862010 | PATIL ANURADHA MCA | L 1424 s

285 | 130320862011 | PATNAM MANILA REDDY MCA ["Bragn

286 | 130320862012 | RAMKURI RAJU MCA | =) »
PRAGATHI VILAS DESHMUKH

ogy| 130320862013 | or, v T

288 | 130320862014 | THATIKONDA MANICHANDANA | MCA | T eanf

289 | 130320862015 | MARUGONDA SRIDHAR e = | e

290 | 130320862016 | MANDA DINESH MCAT DuUna s,

291 | 130320862017 | EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA MCA | Chondar g

292 | 130320862018 | GUDDULA SINDUJA MCA | G- Sy

293 | 130320862019 | SHERIKAR SACHIN RAO MCA | <=9

294 | 130320862020 | K MAHESH KUMAR MCA )

295 | 130320862021 | PANDIRI DURGAREDDY MCA | Durga /' |

296 | 130320862022 | MADA SAIADITHYA REDDY MCA | Sasser]

297 | 130320862023 | P DIVYA MCAH Y1/ 2

298 | 130320862024 | BURRA VINITH MCA | By nits

299 | 130320862025 | CHINDAM AKHILA MCA ék, ila

300 | 130320862026 | SANGINENI SRIKANTH MCA antH

301 | 130320862027 | RAGULA ARCHANA MCA |R.gychonag.

302 | 130320862028 | REPALLE HARI CHANDANA MCA | #5

303 | 130320862029 | ADULA DEEPIKA MCA | Deeflbay

304 | 130320862030 | GANDLA SANGAMESHWAR MCA %%Mz

305 | 130320862031 | MEDABOINA KAVITHA MCA !

gl

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



306 | 130320862032 | BURUGU MOUNIKA MCA | B -dan) _

307 | 130320862033 | PATURI SHIREESHA MCA | 4/,

308 | 130320862034 | RAMAGONI SHIVA PRASAD MCA'|)_Areg e A

309 | 130320862035 | GANKIDI MANIDEEP REDDY MCA |'G.onas

310 | 130320862036 | DHARNENI SANDEEP MCA | (V) |

311| 130320862037 | GADDAM DIVYA MCA | /=2, 42!

312 | 130320862038 | DULAM SAI PRIYANKA MCa 527,

313 | 130320862039 | GADDAM VARSHINI YADAV MCA | G‘\/m

314 | 130320862040 | GANDRATHI NAVYA SREE MCA |

315 | 130320862041 | BANDI ALEKYA MCA

316 | 130320862042 | GUNNAM NANDINI MCA | & g 1Ak

317 | 130320862043 | MADHAM SOWJANYA MCA S Yot

318 | 130320862044 | BALLU RAGHU MCASHF s

319 | 130320862045 | BOGI BHANU PRAKASH MCA | Dya 8.1,

1po| 130320862046 | KISTAMMAGARI VANDANA viea | Ko \/\,L

SAYYED MAHMADAZARODDIN
130320862047 | ¢ \a 5 %ﬂ/

321 MCA

322 | 130320862048 | KASARLA ANUSHA MCA | —— 5

323 | 130320862049 | GADDAMIDHI PRAGATHI MCA [ L~z E

5 ay
130320862050 | SOMISETTY V E C SUKESH KUMAR

324 MCA

325 | 130320862051 | PUDARI KALYAN MCA N

326 | 130320862052 | DONGARI PRANITH KUMAR MCA(| b 3

47| 130320862053 | BUIULURU SAI SURYA REDDY vica | @ g&

328 | 130320862054 | KOVELKAR VIVEK MCA | \/ivele.

329 | 130320862055 | G BALA CHANDRA MCA | Mu\p

330 | 130320862056 | ARVINDKUMAR MCAT 8o A,

331 | 130320862057 | SANTOSH T MCA | fugerna)

332 | 130320862058 | GURURAJR P Mcy{éﬁﬂ@”

333 | 130320862059 | KAILASH VAISHNAVI MCA i< oo
r}{q«,\ﬂkﬁ&—

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA) e

LEARNING

#1-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.S.

Date:-16-06-2021
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting a yoga Program for all students of MBA and
MCA students on the occasion of International Yoga Day, 21-06-2021, all the students are
informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

Pﬁﬁ

Principal ™
Aurora's PG College (MBA)

Copy to: Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA
Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of

the Yoga Program

Activity

Type of Health awareness activity

Activity

Date and

Time of 21-06-2021 10:00AM-11:00AM

Activity

Details of “t nd

- Students from MBA and MCA , 1* and 2" year

Participants

Organizing

Dept Sports Club and Natures Club in collaboration withSamskrthi Foundation.

/Support

System
S.Ramesh(Yoga trainer) is an accomplished yoga trainer who specializes in guiding
individuals and groups through yoga practices that promote physical, mental, and spiritual
well-being. With a deep understanding of various yoga styles, including Hath, Vinyasa,
Ashtanga, and Yin yoga, he tailors each session to the unique needs and skill levels of his

Details of | participants, ranging from beginners to advanced practitioners. Drawing on his extensive

Resource experience, S. Ramesh creates a supportive environment where individuals can develop

Persons strength, flexibility, and mindfulness. His holistic approach ensures that each practice is not
just about physical postures, but also about cultivating inner peace and balance. Whether it’s
helping beginners build a solid foundation or helping advanced yogis deepen their practice,
S. Ramesh’s sessions are designed to enhance overall well-being and bring a sense of harmony
to body, mind, and spirit.
Yoga is a holistic practice that offers numerous physical, mental, and emotional benefits.
Physically, it enhances flexibility, strength, and balance, promoting overall fitness and
reducing the risk of injuries. Regular practice can improve posture, alleviate chronic pain, and
boost cardiovascular health. This is conducted in association with Samskrthi Foundation by S
Ramesh.
Mentally, yoga is a powerful tool for stress management. Through deep breathing and
mindfulness, it calms the mind, reducing anxiety and promoting a sense of inner peace. It also

Description | improves focus, concentration, and mental clarity, making it beneficial for both personal and

professional life.

Emotionally, yoga fosters self-awareness and emotional resilience. It encourages a deeper
connection with oneself, helping to release negative emotions and cultivate a positive mindset.
Additionally, yoga promotes better sleep, increases energy levels, and supports overall well-
being.

By integrating yoga into daily life, individuals can achieve a harmonious balance of body,
mind, and spirit, leading to a healthier and more fulfilling life.

Soutit—r

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

Program

International Yoga Day

Organised by
Department of
Business Management

! GPS Map Camera

o

* Hyderabad, TS, India
Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 500039, TS, India
Lat 17.405678, Long 78.587893
21/06/2021 10:10 AM GMT+05:30
Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera

Photos

(=) GPS Map Camera

Hyderabad, TS, India
Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 500039, TS, India
Lat 17.405678, Long 78.587
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Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



aurora

TEMPLE
oF

AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

LEARNING

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Program Name: Yoga Program
Date of Program: 21.06.2021
SNO  HALLTICKETNO  NAME OF THE STUDENT PROGRAM
1 130320672051  GAJULA ANUSHA MBA
2 130320672052  KESIREDDY HEMANTH REDDY MBA
3 130320672053  JALA SANDHYA MBA
4 130320672054  RAPOLU UMESH MBA
5 130320672055  RAMAVATH SHYAM KUMAR NAIK MBA
6 130320672056  AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA
7 130320672057  BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA
8 130320672058  DODLA BHAVANI MBA
9 130320672059  WILLIAM KERY LANKAPALLI MBA
10 130320672060 = CHUKKAGARI SHARTH KUMAR MBA
11 130320672061  MUDIGONDA SRI BALAJI MBA
12 130320672062  KUDALA HARIHARANATH MBA
13 130320672063 R CHAITANYA MBA
14 130320672064  VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA
15 130320672065  PAMBALLA NIKHIL MBA
16 130320672066  KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA
17 130320672067  THOTA NAGARAJU MBA
18 130320672068  GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA
19 130320672069  GOPU MANASA MBA
20 130320672070 P K HUSSAIN MBA
21 130320672071  MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA
22 130320672072  MUGITHI UDAY MBA
23 130320672073  ARRAVOLU NAVANEETHA MBA
24 130320672074  KONDURU MANASA MBA
25 130320672075  NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR %{Q&)ﬂu’e— MBA
26 130320672076  ANCHULA ABHISHEK DIRECTOR MBA
27 130320672077  GATUPALLY SATYANAND Aurora’s PG College (MBA) MBA
28 130320672078  NIKITHA DHANWADA Uppal, Hyderabad-500093 MBA

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

130320672079
130320672080
130320672081
130320672082
130320672083
130320672084
130320672085
130320672086
130320672087
130320672088
130320672089
130320672090
130320672091
130320672092
130320672093
130320672094
130320672095
130320672096
130320672097
130320672098
130320672099
130320672100
130320672101
130320672102
130320672103
130320672104
130320672105
130321862001
130321862002
130321862003
130321862004
130321862005

130321862006

AMBILPUR TARUN

DIGOKAR SAIKRISHNA
YANGALA KUSUMITHA
KARIPE SHIVANI

NELANTI UDAYA SREE
GAMPA SOWMYA

GUNJI NAVEEN BABU
MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN
GADICHARLA RAJESH

ORSU MAMATHA
RACHAMADUGU SAlI KUMAR
TEJAVATH BANSILAL
GAJANGI VAIDHIKA
PATLOLLA NIKHITHA
NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD
SOMA SOWMYA

AZHAR KHAN

RAFIYA TABASSAM
PINEMULA SANGEETHA
KAMMAPATI LAKSHMI PRASANNA
B BHARATHKUMAR

SAMA SHILPA

KALASAPATI PRAVEEN KUMAR
KOTAKONDA VINAY KUMAR GOUD
RUPNER JYOTHI
KONDAPALLY AKHIL REDDY

SHAIK SAMEER

KULKARNI VAGHDEVI
POTHUGANTI NIKHIL KUMAR
MADDI RAMANAREDDY
M SAI KUMAR

BUNARI LAXMAN

RAYANGARI PRASHANTH

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

N r—

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

aurora
TEMPLE
oF

LEARNING



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94

130321862007
130321862008
130321862009
130321862010
130321862011
130321862012
130321862013
130321862014
130321862015
130321862016
130321862017
130321862018
130321862019
130321862020
130321862021
130321862022
130321862023
130321862024
130321862025
130321862026
130321862027
130321862028
130321862029
130321862030
130321862031
130321862032
130321862033
130321862034
130321862035
130321862036
130321862037
130321862038

130321862039

MUTHYALA SANGEETHA LAXMI

CHERALA RAHUL
METHUKU SRIKANTH
LAKKUNTLA RAMA DEVI
ADDEPALLI MEDHA
ATHAPURAM VINITHA REDDY
VANGA SHIRISHA
PARWATHAM SAI KIRAN
GOLLA VENKATESH YADAV
THALLA MAHESH

BOPPA SHIVANI
THALLAPALLY PRANITHA
BAIRA POOJA

NAMRATHA SHARMA
DASARI ESHWARI
BHAVANI MADAS
SHERIKAR ABHISHEK
VEMULA NAVEEN
ENUGANDULA PAVANI
UDUTHA SRAVANTH
THUMMA MANASA

PAIDI MAINA

YASARAM SANDEEP REDDY
PENDYALA PRUDHVI KUMAR
ANUMALA MOUNIKA
ANUGANDULA NAVYASRI
P SUDHAKAR REDDY
SUJIL P SUNIL

DUDEKULA KARIMAIAH
BHOOTPUR MAHESH
THUMMANAPELLY AKHIL
ANUP KUMAR

ANANTHAPUR MOUNIKA

e

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal;-Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA
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95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127

130321862040
130321862041
130321862042
130321862043
130321862044
130321862045
130321862046
130321862047
130321862048
130321862049
130321862050
130321862051
130321862052
130321862053
130321862054
130321862055
130321862056
130321862057
130321862058
130321862059
130321862060
130320862001
130320862002
130320862003
130320862004
130320862005
130320862006
130320862007
130320862008
130320862009
130320862010
130320862011

130320862012

GUNDA USHA SR

NARLA MADHUMITHA
RAVI GUPTA

BANDI PAVAN KALYAN
EDIGA DINESH KUMAR GOUD
MOGILI SANDEEP

M RAVI KUMAR

VANGA PRAVALIKA
KARIPIREDDY RUCHITHA
THOTAKURA SAI HARIKA
CHANDABOINA PRASHANTH
PUTTA YOGESH KUMAR
KONDREDDY GAGAN

RAGI LAXMI PRASANNA
THUTI RAKESH

NAMOJU SNEHA

NEELAM ABHILASH
CHANDABOINA RAKESH
MOUTAM HARISH
ANIREDDY PREETHI
RAVULA SUDHEER

BALEY HANNYDAS VIVEK
CHAMBETI SHIVA SAI PRASAD
SINGATHI RAVICHANDER
THOTA ALEKHYA

PALWAI SAl KUMAR REDDY
ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA
PULI SAI PRANEETH

ADE ABHINAV

UGRAVAI ARAVIND

PATIL ANURADHA

PATNAM MANILA REDDY

RAMKURI RAJU

o=

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160

130320862013
130320862014
130320862015
130320862016
130320862017
130320862018
130320862019
130320862020
130320862021
130320862022
130320862023
130320862024
130320862025
130320862026
130320862027
130320862028
130320862029
130320862030
130320862031
130320862032
130320862033
130320862034
130320862035
130320862036
130320862037
130320862038
130320862039
130320862040
130320862041
130320862042
130320862043
130320862044

130320862045

PRAGATHI VILAS DESHMUKH CHAVAN

THATIKONDA MANICHANDANA

MARUGONDA SRIDHAR

MANDA DINESH

EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA
GUDDULA SINDUJA
SHERIKAR SACHIN RAO

K MAHESH KUMAR
PANDIRI DURGAREDDY

MADA SAIADITHYA REDDY

P DIVYA

BURRA VINITH

CHINDAM AKHILA
SANGINENI SRIKANTH
RAGULA ARCHANA

REPALLE HARI CHANDANA

ADULA DEEPIKA

GANDLA SANGAMESHWAR
MEDABOINA KAVITHA
BURUGU MOUNIKA
PATURI SHIREESHA
RAMAGONI SHIVA PRASAD
GANKIDI MANIDEEP REDDY

DHARNENI SANDEEP

GADDAM DIVYA

DULAM SAI PRIYANKA
GADDAM VARSHINI YADAV

GANDRATHI NAVYA SREE

BANDI ALEKYA

GUNNAM NANDINI

MADHAM SOWJANYA

BALLU RAGHU

BOGI BHANU PRAKASH

N r—

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

aurora
TEMPLE
oF

LEARNING



AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

193

130320862046
130320862047
130320862048
130320862049
130320862050
130320862051
130320862052
130320862053
130320862054
130320862055
130320862056
130320862057
130320862058
130320862059
130321672015
130321672016
130321672017
130321672018
130321672019
130321672020
130321672021
130321672022
130321672023
130321672024
130321672025
130321672026
130321672027
130321672028
130321672029
130321672030
130321672061
130321672062

130321672063

KISTAMMAGARI VANDANA

SAYYED MAHMADAZARODDIN YUSUF

KASARLA ANUSHA

GADDAMIDHI PRAGATHI

SOMISETTY V E C SUKESH KUMAR

PUDARI KALYAN

DONGARI PRANITH KUMAR
BUJULURU SAI SURYA REDDY
KOVELKAR VIVEK

G BALA CHANDRA

ARVINDKUMAR
SANTOSH T

GURURAJRP

KAILASH VAISHNAVI
MALLELA SREEVANI
BUSSU HARIKRISHNA

POREDDY SINDHUJA

ISMAIL

BIJOYA BHATTACHARIYA

NUNE SRIKANTHREDDY

DANDEM ANJANI KUMAR

KOTHA EEDIGI KARUNAKAR GOUD

INAYATULLA

DHYAVANAPELLI PAVANKUMAR

PURELLA VENKATESH

K VINOD KUMAR

PULIPATI ANJI

KOTHURI PRUTHVI RAJ

THOLLA SESHU

YAKATI PRAVEEN

TARANI SREEVANI

M J PRATHYUSHA

RAMA GIRISH

ol

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA
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194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

226

130321672064
130321672065
130321672066
130321672067
130321672068
130321672069
130321672070
130321672071
130321672072
130321672073
130321672074
130321672075
130321672076
130321672077
130321672078
130321672079
130321672080
130321672081
130321672082
130321672083
130321672084
130321672085
130321672086
130321672087
130321672088
130321672089
130321672090
130321672091
130321672092
130321672093
130321672094
130321672095

130321672096

RAMASANI DEEPTHI
PATHEPURAM SHIVA PRASAD
KARNATI SRIKANTH
CHEBIYAM SURYA LAVANYA
GADE PRASANTHI

GANKIDI ANUDEEP REDDY
GOTTAMUKULA SUMANTHA
MADDELA ANUSHA
MANDALOJU SUMAN
MISHRA SWETHARANI MISHRA
NAGURE SWATI SHOROMANI
KARNAKOTA POOJA

THODETI VASANTIKA
CHUNCHU SAI KUMAR
RENIKUNTA SHRAVAN
KOMURAVELLI MAHESH
ATHMAKUR NIKHITHA
PANDEY VINITHA PANDEY
PALLA NAVYA

MAHAMMED AYESHA AZEEZA
BHEERAM VANDANA
MOGULLA BHARATH KUMAR
BANDA TIWIN REDDY
GOLLAPELLY ANJI REDDY

M HARIKA

JAKKULA

BIDLAN BHARAT KUMAR

POTHU PRASSNNA KUMAR REDDY

KAPARTHI MURALI KRISHNA GUPTA

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

PAJJURI GOPAL REDDY
ALLAPUR VENKAT RAMULU
PULLURI SWATHI

NOMULA BHAVANI REDDDY

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA
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227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
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237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
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130321672097
130321672098
130321672099
130321672100
130321672101
130321672102
130321672103
130321672104
130321672105
130321672106
130321672107
130321672108
130321672109
130321672110
130321672111
130321672112
130321672113
130321672114
130321672115
130321672116
130321672117
130321672118
130321672119
130321672120
130321672121
130321672122
130321672123
130321672124
130321672125
130321672126
130321672127
130321672128

130321672129

KOTHAPALLY MAHANANDA
GOKAN SHASHIDHAR

SVG SUBIN

KARNAM TEJA ISHWARYA
POTHU MAHESH

AILINENI TEJA

RAMBOINI SWATHI
BHEERAVELLY SAI SIDDHARTHA
MURUKUTLA PAVAN
PEDDAKAPU NARMADA

K SAI KIRAN

SYED ABDUL RAHMAN
THAKUR TARUN KUMAR

A SRAVANI YADAV

BINGI NIKHIL

AKULA BHARATH

JADAV GOVIND

VADDE PRASHANTHI
PASULOTI SANTHOSH

P PRAMOD KUMAR

THOTA SAI KEERTHI

MOGILLA GIRIDHAR REDDY

R VAMSHIDHAR REDDY
CHAUDHARY SAROJ KUMAR
GOLLA SHEKAR
TUMMALAPALLI UDAYANIMITHA
POLOJU VISHAL RAJ

ENUKULA PAVAN KUMAR RAJU

SULYAPET MOUNIKA

PALEM PRAVEEN KUMAR GOUD CJ%M,&__

PATTAR MOUNESH

PATLOLLA LOKESH REDDY  Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

PALTHI MANIKANTH
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260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
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269
270
271
272
273
274
275
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277
278
279
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282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
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130321672130
130321672131
130321672132
130321672133
130321672134
130321672135
130321672136
130321672137
130321672138
130321672139
130321672140
130321672141
130321672142
130321672143
130321672144
130321672145
130321672146
130321672147
130321672148
130321672149
130321672150
130321672151
130321672152
130321672153
130321672154
130321672155
130321672156
130321672157
130321672158
130321672159
130321672160
130321672161

130321672162

ANANTHULA DEEPTHI
MADISHETTY SRIKANTH
CHITIKESI SAI KRISHNA
KARIAULA MUKESH

KOLLU KAVYA

AUSALAKUNTA SWETHA
POTHULA MANASA

KUNTOLLA MANISHA

JITTAVENI SRIDHAR
AMANAGANTI AMANI

KACHAM SOUNDARYA
THATIKONDA PRIYANKA

SINGAM SRIVALLIKA

KONDALA SRAVANI

CHITTIPOLU PAVAN KUMAR
CHAGANTI NAVEEN KUMAR
MARYADA PRASANNA
NAULAGARI VEERA BHADRESHWAR REDDY
SREEPATHI PRASHANTH
DACHEPALLI SIRISHA

GAMPA RAVALI

SANGANABOINA GOUTHAMI
KAPARTHI SRIKANTH

THATIKANT SHIVARAMAKRISHNA
GANTE SRIDHAR

PULIMAMIDI ABHISHEK
RANGAVAJJALA VAMSHI KRISHNA
MODELA SHIVA PRASAD

G HARIKA

KUNCHALA UDAY SAlI KUMAR CJ%XLQ,&__

SAMPATHI ANUSHA

DIRECTOR
BETHALA MADHU KUMAR  Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

PANDUGA AMANI

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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MBA
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293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309

310

130321672163
130321672164
130321672165
130321672166
130321672167
130321672168
130321672169
130321672170
130321672171
130321672172
130321672173
130321672174
130321672175
130321672176
130321672177
130321672178
130321672179

130321672180

P RITHESH

THADURI AJAY KUMAR

K SURESH

THONTA PRAVALLIKA

JADAV KARTHIKA
ANUMAPOLLA RADHIKA REDDY
R PRASHANTH

THYARALA SRAVYA
KANAPURE ANIL

MARRI SUBHAN REDDY
GUNDA SHYAM SUNDER
CHINTHAPALLI SANDHYARANI
FRANCIS ALFREEDA FRANCIS
MANDALAMPET GAUTAMI
RAVIKUMAR MITHILESH
GANDE ARJUN KUMAR
BIRADAR BALAIJI

YADAV AYUSHI YADAV

.-

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

UpbDal

MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA

MBA

W/ |

Principal

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Hyderabad ‘,\‘I'A”Cl7

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

urora

TEMPLE
oF

EARNNG



aurora

TEMPLE
oF

AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA) ARG

LIFE SKILLS

2021-22

6. Seminar on Human Values and Meditation
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1-118M10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.5.

Date:-12-08-2021
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting awareness drive on Human Values and
Meditation for all students of MBA and MCA students by Samskruthi Foundation on

17-08-2021, all the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the
fullest.

Pesiicipal

\
prnciPel o (MBA)
' PG Colleg g

P
AULO::!\S Hyderabad>
Copy to: ’
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of
the Seminar Session on Human Values and Meditation
Activity
Typeof |y g skills Activity
Activity
Date and
Time of 17-08-2021 10:00AM-11:30AM
Activity
Details of | ¢\ jents from MBA and MCA ,2™ year
Participants
Organizing
PS?g[po ot Sports Club and Natures Club in collaboration withSamskruthi Foundation.
System
RajireddyMahenderReddy(Yoga Practitioner) is a serene and charismatic yoga practitioner
who effortlessly radiates warmth, wisdom, and a profound sense of inner peace. His simple
yet elegant attire serves as a reflection of his humility and his deep commitment to personal
growth. Every aspect of his presence, from his soothing and deliberate voice to his calm
demeanor, captures the attention of those around him, drawing them into a space of clarity
. and sincerity. With an aura of tranquility, Rajireddy embodies the principles of meditation
Details of L . . . .
Resource aqd living in harmony with core human values such as compassion, integrity, and
mindfulness.
Persons
His dedication to these values is evident in the way he approaches both his practice and his
interactions with others. Whether through his teachings or his quiet presence, Rajireddy
encourages those around him to cultivate a sense of peace and balance, inspiring others to
look inward and embrace personal transformation.
The activity on Human Values and Meditation emphasized cultivating ethical behavior,
empathy, and mindfulness through guided meditation practices by RajireddyMahender
Reddy, (Yoga Practitioner) Samskruthi Foundation. Participants engaged in discussions and
exercises that explored core human values such as compassion, integrity, and respect for
others. Meditation sessions focused on developing self-awareness, inner peace, and emotional
resilience. Through reflective practices, participants learned to manage stress, enhance mental
clarity, and foster positive interpersonal relationships. The program aimed to integrate these
values into daily life, encouraging participants to lead with kindness, maintain inner balance,
and contribute positively to their communities.
. The second part of the activity focused on meditation, specifically techniques aimed at
Description

enhancing self-awareness and inner peace. Participants were guided through various
meditation practices, including mindfulness meditation and loving-kindness meditation,
which helped them connect with their inner selves and develop a calm, focused mind. The
meditation sessions emphasized the importance of regular practice for managing stress,
improving concentration, and fostering emotional resilience.

Throughout the activity, participants learned how human values and meditation are
interconnected, with the practice of meditation helping to reinforce and embody these values
in daily life. By the end of the session, participants reported a greater sense of clarity, peace,
and a deeper understanding of how to live in alignment with their core values, contributing
positively to their personal growth and community.

S
DIRECTOR
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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Note : Captured by GPS Maj

Photos

=
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GPS Map Camera

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



Seminar on Human Values and Meditation

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 17/08/2021

S ATTENDANCE
NO | HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
: 130320672001 | JASTHI SAI VENKATAMANITEIA | N\O"\H‘@M
2 130320672002 KASU VASUNDHARA MBA |/ L xi i el feiicion
3 | 130320672003 PASUPUNOTI SAIKUMAR MBA | <. flow~eS
PABBISETY GURUNADHA
g | 150520652008 VENKATA PRUDHVI wpa | Gty
5 130320672005 BODDU NAGARAJU MBA A8
6 130320672006 PATLOLLA MADHAVI MBA | 40
7 | 130320672007 G.N SRAVYA MBA V(L ot
8 | 130320672008 M S MILIND RAJ MBA T UL A0
9 130320672009 PANGA MAMATHA MBA il
10 | 130320672010 MODDU SOUMYA MBA AR
1 | 130320672011 PATI TRIVENI MBA | -orivedi
12 | 130320672012 MUDAVATH VARDHAN MBA | Vavdaan
13 | 130320672013 KAKUMANU LEELA SAI SIRISHA | MBA | (2, &
14 | 130320672014 MANTOOR SANGEETHA MBA =
15 | 130320672015 GADI SAMPADA MBA | —sheyrda
16 | 130320672016 GYAJANGI MAHARSHI MBA [ M Duges
17 | 130320672017 MOHAMMED HRISHAD MBA | R
18 | 130320672018 D VIJAYA LAKSHMI MBA | |  dout
19 | 130320672019 BANAKA SAI PRADEEP YADAV | MBA (\JD;;’A ed2)
PUTHANVEETIL MANIKANTAN '
5o | 130320672020 NABERH — WA
21 | 130320672021 ONTELA RATHNAKAR REDDY |MBA| _ 4
22 | 130320672022 MANNE TULASI MBA | 7., /5 ¢/°
23 | 130320672023 NOMULA DEEPIKA MBA | oeepr/Ceo
24 | 130320672024 CHITRADA SRINIVAS MBA A
25 | 130320672025 SHINDE MOUNIKA MBA | Mptieileec
26 130320672026 Y MAHESH REDDY MBA | \fy R~
27 | 130320672027 P VARUN YADAV MBA | \ g
28 | 130320672028 K SONALI BENDRE MBA| AR
29 | 130320672029 KAPPILAVAI LAVANYA MBA | ™ AR
30 | 130320672030 BIJJA DIVYA MBA | %\ SR -
31 | 130320672031 D TEJASVI REDDY MBA | “Tefd5v Redoly
32 | 130320672032 BEJUGAM ASHOK MBA | athek J
33 | 130320672033 VUTUKURI VAISHNAVI MBA |  Oher
JMUIQ—-
DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092




34 | 130320672034 BOMMA SAI CHARAN MBA AB

35 | 130320672035 SYED JAVED MIYA MBA | Mpea

36 | 130320672036 MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | Pelam

37 | 130320672037 PIRANGI VINAYKUMAR MBA | \Avetlounad

38 | 130320672038 DASARI HIMABINDU MBA | elrelun

39 | 130320672039 DASARI THIRUMALESH MBA [Thisumalesih

40 | 130320672040 CHOWGONI SAI RAM MBA | KeddanA _—

41 | 130320672041 PRASAD AJAY KUMAR MBA | Aouteavag.

42 | 130320672042 DARAVATH CHANDRAKALA | MBA

43 | 130320672043 K DIVYA JYOTHI MBA AR

44 | 130320672044 SWETHAMADHURI PATTABHI | MBA | (ussdel Al ..

45 | 130320672045 PODAKANTI UDAYKUMAR MBA | Youfloemos 4 —

46 | 130320672046 NANDINI MIRUDODDI MBA | Narcking

47 | 130320672047 GADDALA NITHISHA MBA :

48 | 130320672048 BAYANNAGARI THIRUPATHI | MBA¥ | ‘

49 | 130320672049 THALAKOKULA DIVYA MBA

50 | 130320672050 GURUNDLA KIRANKUMAR MBA | Civewieunod

51 | 130320672051 GAJULA ANUSHA MBA | Do

52 | 130320672052 KESIREDDY HEMANTH REDDY | MBA | &3

53 | 130320672053 JALA SANDHYA MBA | Lomph @i

54 | 130320672054 RAPOLU UMESH MBA '

55 | 130320672055 | RAMAVATH SHYAM KUMAR NAIK | MBA AR

56 | 130320672056 AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA AR

57 | 130320672057 BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA | RPaegt<

58 | 130320672058 DODLA BHAVANI MBA | Youaniy

59 | 130320672059 WILLIAM KERY LANKAPALLI | MBA | Ye@ued .

60 | 130320672060 CHUKKAGARI SHARTH KUMAR | MBA | ' S \0%afibuns |

61 | 130320672061 MUDIGONDA SRI BALAIJI MBA | Pedor)

62 | 130320672062 KUDALA HARIHARANATH MBA | &hel,

63 | 130320672063 R CHAITANYA MBA ;

64 | 130320672064 VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA | Quunvalet -

65 | 130320672065 PAMBALLA NIKHIL MBA | i

66 | 130320672066 KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA | (ady

67 | 130320672067 THOTA NAGARAJU MBA | Naa0sti U

68 | 130320672068 GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA| ° AR

69 | 130320672069 GOPU MANASA MBA | N\onosa

70 | 130320672070 P K HUSSAIN MBA | ANt

71 | 130320672071 MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA

72 | 130320672072 MUGITHI UDAY MBA | UOM

73 | 130320672073 ARRAVOLU NAVANEETHA MBA()(ﬂ VAR
M&Qy&—
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74 | 130320672074 KONDURU MANASA MBA | manasa

75 | 130320672075 NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR MBA | S4i dwman

76 | 130320672076 ANCHULA ABHISHEK MBA | bl shele

77 | 130320672077 GATUPALLY SATYANAND MBA | Satyanand

78 | 130320672078 NIKITHA DHANWADA MBA |+, 0 nacls.

79 | 130320672079 AMBILPUR TARUN MBA | ¢niun

80 | 130320672080 DIGOKAR SAIKRISHNA MBA | it ¥sichreo

81 | 130320672081 YANGALA KUSUMITHA MBA | feupmida

82 | 130320672082 KARIPE SHIVANI MBA A8

83 | 130320672083 NELANTI UDAYA SREE MBA |udacia Lace

84 | 130320672084 GAMPA SOWMYA MBA | Sowmuya

85 | 130320672085 GUNJI NAVEEN BABU MBA | veen bajou

86 | 130320672086 MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN MBA | gehudolin

87 | 130320672087 GADICHARLA RAJESH MBA |  sajesh

88 | 130320672088 ORSU MAMATHA MBA | mamathe

89 | 130320672089 RACHAMADUGU SAIKUMAR | MBA | 41 Kuupay

90 | 130320672090 TEJAVATH BANSILAL MBA F¥y

91 | 130320672091 GAJANGI VAIDHIKA MBA | vaid ) e

92 | 130320672092 PATLOLLA NIKHITHA MBA |

93 | 130320672093 NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD MBA | ekao

94 | 130320672094 SOMA SOWMYA MBA | Souumya

95 | 130320672095 AZHAR KHAN MBA M8

96 | 130320672096 RAFIYA TABASSAM MBA | 7o haysaim

97 | 130320672097 PINEMULA SANGEETHA MBA | Sangerthe

KAMMAPATI LAKSHMI |

gg | "etemloetos PRASANNA MBA | PO

99 | 130320672099 B BHARATHKUMAR MBA AR

100 | 130320672100 SAMA SHILPA MBA | ¢hillpn

101 | 130320672101 KALASAPATI PRAVEEN KUMAR | MBA |veon I<unat

KOTAKONDA VINAY KUMAR

{0y | 130320672102 GOUD MBA | /nay wumel

103 | 130320672103 RUPNER JYOTHI MBA | Jyothi

104 | 130320672104 KONDAPALLY AKHIL REDDY | MBA | alAil

105| 130320672105 SHAIK SAMEER MBA | eumeeq

106 | 130320672106 ASRA TABASUM MBA | dubasur

107 | 130320672107 BADDHAM PRATHYUSHA MBA | .27 B

108 | 130320672108 KONKA PRANAY KUMAR MBA | pAonay

109 | 130320672109 SIRANGI MANASA MBA | ' AB

110 | 130320672110 | DYAVARASHETTY SAMYUKTHA | MBA | §oumyadsta

11| 130320672111 G S SAMPATH KUMAR MBA 5{, AG
qumy&—
DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



112 ] 130320672112 CHITHARI SOUMYA ‘MBA @,_

113 | 130320672113 PAPISETTY LAXMI BHAVANI | MBA "~

114 | 130320672114 CHALAMALA UDAYA KRISHNA | MBASKF ittt Horyor

115 | 130320672115 PATEL VINEETH KUMAR MBA . T

116 | 130320672116 BATHULA NAVEEN KUMAR MBA | A lowveenn/

117 | 130320672117 SIDDAMSHETTY RAMYA MBA I

118 | 130320672118 SURYAPALLI SREE LATHA MBA | &yc lalitha

119 | 130320672119 PABBOJU SANDHYA MBA AR

120 | 130320672120 YEMAPARALA BALAJI MBA | BT

121 ] 130320672121 NAGASURI MOHAN MBA [N)hane °

122 | 130320672122 PANNALA DEEPIKA MBA ol e

123 | 130320672123 MUVVA DIVYA MBA v

124 | 130320672124 | ARIKANTI GANGA MALLESHWARI | MBA AR

125 | 130320672125 BANDUGULA JAYAMMA MBA | ot ammor

126 | 130320672126 INDU GUNDLA MBA

1127 ] 130320672127 PUTTA ANIL MBA |l -/
KAMSANPALLY MEEDINTI

pg | 130320672128 PRIYANKA MBA | {ganiCo

129 | 130320672129 AZEEM BAIG MBA [ F2éent %ﬂm

130 | 130320672130 SHENIGALA SAIKUMAR MBA | dumaas ] ¢

131 | 130320672131 DHARAMSOTH RAJITHA MBA A8\

132 130320672132 GONE SAITEJA MBA | S&te1al

133 | 130320672133 BOLLI SHIVA PRASAD MBA AR

134 | 130320672134 GADAGANI NITHISH MBA |R[){ m

135 | 130320672135 PANJALA KARTHIK MBA |

136 | 130320672136 SHAKANI NARENDER MBA YQAW

137 130320672137 SHABADI ASHOK MBA M NY=

138 | 130320672138 C UMESH MBA @w(pﬁ[p

139 | 130320672139 GANIBOINA PRAMEELA MBA | Pramcels

140 | 130320672140 ALLAMPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA | A

141 130320672141 SAMREEN SULTANA MBAL_ " N

142 | 130320672142 NUTHULA NITHINKUMAR MBA ——

143 | 130320672143 SABAVATH KAVITHA MBA

144 | 130320672144 SHETTY MAHESHWARI MBA | MadR /- .

145 | 130320672145 MOHAMMAD ARBAAZ ALI MBA P8

146 | 130320672146 GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA | Mounfhed 4

147 | 130320672147 REDDYMALLA KARNAKAR MBA < aznakan | |

148 | 130320672148 POTTA VIJAYALAXMI MBA | T |y el ok

149 | 130320672149 VADNALA SWAPNIL MBA |a%ir0 enjori]

150 | 130320672150 KONDAPURAM REVATHI MBA | [l %l% - ﬁ
DIRECTOR
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151 130320672151 BAIRAM KOTESH MBA
152 | 130320672152 BADE SURENDER MBA AR
153 | 130320672153 TEDDU GOUTHAMI MBA | Qafencley
154 | 130320672154 MUSKURI SANKHETH MBA | &5, 8e®h_
155 | 130320672155 BEJUGAM ANNU MBA Ahm;//
q MUDDAMALLA |
1ss | 130320672156 B s . A‘?"} porvhawos nsin
157 | 130320672157 JADALA PRATHIBHA MBA | oo K 1)-e,
158 | 130320672158 KANDRA PRIYANKA MBA | 3} !anli.
159 | 130320672159 GAIKWAD RITA MBA |
160 | 130320672160 YELKUR SRUTHI MBA )
161 | 130320672161 MALKA SAI KUMAR MBA | (X[
162 | 130320672162 SIGALAMBATLA RAVI MBA T
163 | 130320672163 K SHAILENDER MBA
164 | 130320672164 HITHAN AGARWAL MBA
165 130320672165 SREEMAHI KANDALA MBA | —~
166 | 130320672166 AKASH SADHWANI MBA
167 | 130320672167 VASA VYSHNAVI MBA | Vyghly
168 | 130320672168 S DEEPAK MBA | 4
169 | 130320672169 S AKHIL REDDY MBA| — TAR
170 | 130320672170 TALAKOKKULA ANILKUMAR | {Q,/ A
PATIMIDI VISHNUVARDHAN
17 | 130320672171 REEDY .-
172 | 130320672172 VIJAY JOGU MBA Jlstg
173 | 130320672173 KELLETI JITHENDRASALI MBA | Tk adM
130320672174 DAIVALA PANDURAJA REDDY Q\/
174 MBA S
175 | 130320672175 CHALLA SANDEEP REDDY MBA I
176 | 130320672176 CHAWHAN GANESH MBA =
177 | 130320672177 THALLAPALLY SAI RAM MBA | U< o
178 | 130320672178 DASARI MADHAVI MBA | M o i
179 | 130320672179 JAVAJIPAUL DAVID MBA oS Pt
180 | 130320672180 PUPPALA SUCHARITHA MBA il
181 130320672181 SALIAN RAVIKUMAR VITTAL | MBA | il
182 | 130320672182 KADIYAM AKHIL MBA
183 | 130320672183 SAI TARUN RAPARTHI MBA | , AR
184 | 130320672184 KOLTHUR ARUN RAJ MBA 0
185 | 130320672185 POTURAJ PAUL WILSON MBA | kil o nfPond o
186 | 130320672186 THIPPABATHINI PRABHU MBA p ool s,
%(Quku:e—
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187 | 130320672187 BIMPAKULA SATISH KUMAR | MBA | \emwY

188 | 130320672188 BHIMPAKULA SANDHYA MBA | N/

189 | 130320672189 KAKINADA SAI DURGA MBA | ( 248)

190 | 130320672190 PEDDAPUDI RAMYA MBA

191 | 130320862001 BALEY HANNYDAS VIVEK MCA | A e ]

192 | 130320862002 CHAMBETI SHIVA SAIPRASAD | McA | (J

193 | 130320862003 SINGATHI RAVICHANDER McA | ~ K/

194 | 130320862004 THOTA ALEKHYA MCA AR

195 | 130320862005 PALWAI SAIKUMAR REDDY | MCA | 2=

196 | 130320862006 ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA MCA | Gy Uit

197 | 130320862007 PULI SAI PRANEETH MCA | €.

198 | 130320862008 ADE ABHINAV MCA |

199 | 130320862009 UGRAVAI ARAVIND MCA | Ao ).

200 | 130320862010 PATIL ANURADHA MCA | anuspdna

201 | 130320862011 PATNAM MANILA REDDY MCA | Mland]

202 | 130320862012 RAMKURI RAJU MCA | QX -
PRAGATHI VILAS DESHMUKH ,

21021 b CHAVAN MCA W :

204 | 130320862014 | THATIKONDA MANICHANDANA | MCA | shapolicvrs

205 | 130320862015 MARUGONDA SRIDHAR MCA | Cxtdig.

206 | 130320862016 MANDA DINESH MCA |

207 | 130320862017 EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA MCA | nomndovd™

208 | 130320862018 GUDDULA SINDUJA MCA | Omdiyg O

209 | 130320862019 SHERIKAR SACHIN RAO MCA |

210 | 130320862020 K MAHESH KUMAR MCA o)

201| 130320862021 PANDIRI DURGAREDDY MCA

212 | 130320862022 MADA SAIADITHYA REDDY | MCA Q)

213 | 130320862023 P DIVYA MCA | (e ta

214 | 130320862024 BURRA VINITH MCA | iy

215 | 130320862025 CHINDAM AKHILA MCA| A U

216 | 130320862026 SANGINENI SRIKANTH MCACQJ%

217 | 130320862027 RAGULA ARCHANA MCA| A%

218 | 130320862028 REPALLE HARI CHANDANA MCA | G

219 | 130320862029 ADULA DEEPIKA MCA | _lesy

220 | 130320862030 GANDLA SANGAMESHWAR | MCA AR

221 | 130320862031 MEDABOINA KAVITHA MCA | Lo’ To—

222 | 130320862032 BURUGU MOUNIKA MCA W,WM/(M

223 | 130320862033 PATURI SHIREESHA MCA | fhiveetha > .

224 | 130320862034 RAMAGONI SHIVA PRASAD MCA

225 | 130320862035 GANKIDI MANIDEEP REDDY | MCA WM%{[} ;
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226 | 130320862036 DHARNENI SANDEEP MCA| SN P
227 | 130320862037 GADDAM DIVYA MCA | D)Svwa
228 | 130320862038 DULAM SAI PRIYANKA MCA |
229 | 130320862039 GADDAM VARSHINI YADAV MCA| = AR
230 | 130320862040 GANDRATHI NAVYA SREE MCA | X/
231 | 130320862041 BANDI ALEKYA MCA | (A puddin?
232 | 130320862042 GUNNAM NANDINI MCA | A /..
233 | 130320862043 MADHAM SOWJANYA MCA | Lonhis
234 | 130320862044 BALLU RAGHU MCA | Fo.~
235 | 130320862045 BOGI BHANU PRAKASH MCA | AR
13 | 130320862046 KISTAMMAGARI VANDANA VCA (/m/w/ o
SAYYED MAHMADAZARODDIN

130320862047 YUSUF }/EE @Eé .
237 MCA
238 | 130320862048 KASARLA ANUSHA MCA d%ﬁ‘_d(/
239 | 130320862049 GADDAMIDHI PRAGATHI MCA

130320862050 | SOMISETTY V E C SUKESH KUMAR s
240 MCA | sukes
241 | 130320862051 PUDARI KALYAN MCA | O Joyenia
242 | 130320862052 DONGARI PRANITH KUMAR MCA | Lok
Jun| 130320862053 BUJULURU SAI SURYAREDDY | | g que Jecdf
244 | 130320862054 KOVELKAR VIVEK MCA | aepvety
245 | 130320862055 G BALA CHANDRA MCA | ([l sw
246 | 130320862056 ARVINDKUMAR MCA .. L. o
247 | 130320862057 SANTOSH T MCA loe
248 | 130320862058 GURURAJR P MCA | C¢ p\%
249 | 130320862059 KAILASH VAISHNAVI MCA \}7;&:1 chieavT
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA) £

#FAAEMD, Posmadiguds, Uppal, Hyderabad-800 052 1.5,

Date:-06-09-2021
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MCA of our college is conducting a 3- day Workshop
Program on Advanced Excel for all 2% year MBA and MCA students from 13-09-2021 to 15-09-

2021, all the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the
fullest.

About Program

> Enhance Data Visualization and Reporting
» Master Complex Data Analysis and Interpretation
> Automate Repetitive Tasks and Improve Efficiency

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM

e
S~
Copy to: . .
hurora’s PG College [MBAY
HOD, MCA Hopal, Hyderabad-500092
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of the
Activity
Type of Activity | Trends in technology

Workshop on Advanced Excel

Date and Time of
Activity

Details of
Participants
Organizing Dept
/Support System

13/09/2021-15/09/2021 10:30AM-12:00PM

Students from 2NP year MBA and MCA

Organised by Training and Placement In Collabaration with C cube

N. Madhu is a highly accomplished Data Analyst and Technology Expert at C Cube, known
for his proficiency in data analytics, system optimization, and software development. With
a strong passion for innovation, he plays a critical role in advancing the company’s
technological capabilities and driving operational excellence. Madhu brings a wealth of
knowledge to the table, applying advanced analytical techniques to interpret complex data
sets, optimize business systems, and develop tailored software solutions that improve

Details of efficiency and productivity.

Resource Persons

(if any)

In his role at C Cube, he combines his technical acumen with a strategic mindset to enhance
system performance, streamline processes, and provide actionable insights that inform key
business decisions. His ability to integrate cutting-edge technology with practical
applications allows him to tackle complex challenges and deliver impactful results.
Whether optimizing existing infrastructure or developing new software, Madhu
consistently demonstrates a commitment to excellence, making him an invaluable asset to
the organization.

The department of MCA conducted 4 day workshop on Advanced Excel as a part of
enhancing proficiency of major trends of computer technology. The session was conducted
by Technology Expert N. Madhu (Data Analyst) C Cube.

The four-day workshop on Advanced Excel, held from [Date] to [Date], was designed to
equip professionals with advanced skills in Excel, essential for data management, analysis,
and automation. The workshop attracted a diverse group of participants from various
sectors, all eager to enhance their Excel capabilities.

Day one focused on advanced functions, including VLOOKUP, HLOOKUP, INDEX-
MATCH, and IFERROR, providing participants with tools to manage and analyze large
datasets effectively. On the second day, the workshop delved into data analysis using
PivotTables and Pivot Charts, teaching participants how to summarize and interpret
complex data sets.

Day three introduced automation techniques through Macros and Visual Basic for
Description Applications (VBA), allowing attendees to automate repetitive tasks, thereby increasing
efficiency.

Each session included hands-on exercises, allowing participants to apply the concepts
learned immediately. The workshop concluded with a certification ceremony, where
participants received certificates recognizing their newly acquired skills. Feedback from
the attendees was highly positive, highlighting the practical applications, interactive
sessions, and expert instruction as key strengths of the workshop.

Sfgolib—

DIRECTOR
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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deminar

|\ urk\fmp on Advanced Excel

- Hyderabad, TS, India
. 48 Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 5000 TS, India
¢ Lat 17.405981, Long 78.588756
13/09/2021 10:40 AM GMT+05:30
Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera

Photos

GPS Map Camera

Hyderabad, TS, India
Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 500039, TS, India
Lat 17.407091, Long 78.586199

13/09/2021 10:46 AM GMT+05:30

) Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera
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Workshop on Advanced Excel

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON Date:-13/09/2021-15/09/2021

ATTENDANCE SIGNATURE

S | HALLTICKET

NO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT | DPT | 13/09 | 14/09 15/09
JASTHI SAI VENKATA

|| 130320672001 | RO0 A vea | A | Sekp| Jes

2| 130320672002 | KASU VASUNDHARA MBA |vag | \risu| vl

3| 130320672003 | PASUPUNOTI SAIKUMAR | MBA | S flftear| o Wimor | 6f Kot

4 | 130320672004 |P G VENKATA PRUDHVI | MBA (B | 10l |\Posdl]. s

5| 130320672005 | BODDU NAGARAJU MBA |nlea— | aloa | slaa~

6| 130320672006 | PATLOLLA MADHAVI MBA |ciens N@@ s |

7| 130320672007 | GN SRAVYA MBA | Ab | Ab | Ab

8| 130320672008 | M S MILIND RAJ MBA |@a) 1Rax | Ran

9| 130320672009 | PANGA MAMATHA MBA |manota) mamife] moamatlon
10| 130320672010 | MODDU SOUMYA MBA | T @™ T
11| 130320672011 | PATI TRIVENI MBA _[§ oS utvan F Yormmoen,
12| 130320672012 | MUDAVATH VARDHAN MBA havelkanl el an Vi hany

* [4

13| 130320672013 glﬁlfs%l\iANU LEELA SAI viea | Ssha (Si8ihy | Stisher
14| 130320672014 | MANTOOR SANGEETHA | MBA [lnraed™ Grgedis| Concpdia
15| 130320672015 | GADI SAMPADA MBA [CGrhrone) | Ceeder | Sonbe A
16 | 130320672016 | GYAJANGI MAHARSHI MBA  Mafost | prfeyds [Tl {2
17| 130320672017 | MOHAMMED HRISHAD MBA 4 fhad] ol § Hent slef d
18| 130320672018 | D VIJAYA LAKSHMI MBA | Ug™ [ b | [aleants

BANAKA SAI PRADEEP h
lg| 130320672019 | D vEa | pb | @) Ab
HANVEETI

5 | 29820672020 Ili/IUATNIKAKTANIIJ\/IAHESH MBA |[Muhesh | puhes }) Makéf})

o, | 130320672021 | PRTELA RATHNARAR UBA |Retinalel pdirsit Zadomn”
22 | 130320672022 | MANNE TULASI MBA  [4losi HuoSh [~talas.c
23| 130320672023 | NOMULA DEEPIKA MBA |deg [Aede | Aeda
24| 130320672024 | CHITRADA SRINIVAS MBA | gawta)sviWiven] gvud g
25| 130320672025 | SHINDE MOUNIKA MBA | pputnitemdtind ke~ | psunt 12 ]
26 | 130320672026 | Y MAHESH REDDY MBA |Redde—| Peddy| PRedd y
27| 130320672027 | P VARUN YADAV MBA P |V on| WMmufA
28 | 130320672028 | K SONALI BENDRE MBA Srshiae e[S, fere
29 | 130320672029 | KAPPILAVAILAVANYA | MBA L;Cum Cvorya | Lavouny <
30 | 130320672030 | BIJJA DIVYA MBA [Prue Dinyo $hinco

31| 130320672031 | D TEJASVI REDDY MBA |Tg Telhtng | Tefdostlo
32 | 130320672032 | BEJUGAM ASHOK MBA Tt Mok | Adlel

33 | 130320672033 | VUTUKURI VAISHNAVI MBA | Vadshoo!] \hidewov't | \[ldnearys
34| 130320672034 | BOMMA SAI CHARAN MBA Cloyn | (s 2r)
35| 130320672035 | SYED JAVED MIYA MBA | o0 &0 So.d)
36 | 130320672036 | MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA Ipd om [-Mam | Aslom

Syt

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



37 | 130320672037 | PIRANGI VINAYKUMAR | MBA |V | vinay | Vinaf

38 | 130320672038 | DASARI HIMABINDU MBA | Ab | @b | ah

39 | 130320672039 | DASARI THIRUMALESH MBA  mhoumtd el tunundhel Thoumelot—

40 | 130320672040 | CHOWGONI SAI RAM MBA | eX\Pown cailas |34 ang

41| 130320672041 | PRASAD AJAY KUMAR MBA | afais s
DARAVATH 4

gp | 130320672042 )~y NDRAKALA MBA W\a M\am cfww&mm

43 | 130320672043 | K DIVYA JYOTHI MBA @M,wﬂm{ wmth Divuouinadle
SWETHAMADHURI

g4 | 130320672084 | oy qrappyy MBA ﬁﬁ% de/w &a@:\m

45 | 130320672045 | PODAKANTI UDAYKUMAR | MBA |\ '} (,H?M Mv

46 | 130320672046 | NANDINI MIRUDODDI MBA .,\‘)cmé\/w Nerdind | Nandng

47 | 130320672047 | GADDALA NITHISHA MBA [ b 8dva | 8RMEd ol MR8 (e
BAYANNAGARI |

4g | 130320672048 | D n o MBA o W&\” mwf&\k T Mod?h»

49 | 130320672049 | THALAKOKULADIVYA [MBA ["Divyd Divya| Divya
GURUNDLA : A Syam

so| 130320672050 | 2o T iniAR MBA |Exnae | ot | - it

51| 130320672051 | GAJULA ANUSHA MBA | frwhal puriia| puraA s
KESIREDDY HEMANTH

5 | 130320672052 | e O —_— N el

53 | 130320672053 | JALA SANDHYA MBA _|Sovidbps|en dag Sordlamya:

54 | 130320672054 | RAPOLU UMESH MBA |umeth  Junedh | wmeyh

MAVATH SHYAM

5| 130320672055 |\l NATK vBa | ST 9| gy

56 | 130320672056 | AMRABAD AKSHITHA MBA [P ed jol Med Ot o

57 | 130320672057 | BONAGIRI SPOORTHY MBA  |poodid| Spooly S oo v

58 | 130320672058 | DODLA BHAVANI MBA - (B @)
WILLIAM KERY

59| 130320672059 1y g APALLI MBA | @b | &b Ab

50| 130320672060 %&IXI;AGARI SHARTH NIEA Squg)(h 4 )WY M § Jf\O(JH’)

61 | 130320672061 | MUDIGONDA SRIBALAJL | MBA |engaes | S aelels| 5304 000 5

62| 130320672062 | KUDALA HARIHARANATH | MBA T TN

63 | 130320672063 | R CHAITANYA MBA &> s | /0

64 | 130320672064 | VALUSA SUMALATHA MBA | 2?3yl | B sk

65| 130320672065 | PAMBALLA NIKHIL VNN RIE Y R I I

66 | 130320672066 | KARAM TARUN RAJ MBA | Saoud| o) | s

67| 130320672067 | THOTA NAGARAJU MBA _ Nagadiu | Nogajs Q‘ggm "

68 | 130320672068 | GOPI BALAKRISHNA MBA | 20 1 RY).

69| 130320672069 | GOPU MANASA MBA § ManateA-mand )4l G - maw g

70 | 130320672070 | P K HUSSAIN MBA |1y \mx_\%@m\ Hluss an,

71| 130320672071 | MOGULLA MEGHANA MBA |/lralaa ejuua ﬂg@!m WA

72| 130320672072 | MUGITHI UDAY MBA | Udato) udap |  udais.

73| 130320672073 | ARRAVOLU NAVANEETHA | MBA | joverth rooanl  cdocon bt

74| 130320672074 | KONDURU MANASA MBA | 1tomanglt manag| 6. enanase,

Pl .-
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LY

[y

75 | 130320672075 | NIDAVANURI SAI KUMAR | MBA ﬂzfd Sod | St
76 | 130320672076 | ANCHULA ABHISHEK MBA [ Abwlet=Alyhe Autyloie
77 | 130320672077 | GATUPALLY SATYANAND | MBA e eliciond | 56y anon S
78 | 130320672078 | NIKITHA DHANWADA MBA | pndden | st safordeed
79 | 130320672079 | AMBILPUR TARUN MBA | TGRunTalun| alun
80 | 130320672080 | DIGOKAR SAIKRISHNA MBA  Saleww| sy | <siow
81| 130320672081 | YANGALA KUSUMITHA MBA  KuSomiaheniumiia  laususnidhe,
82 | 130320672082 | KARIPE SHIVANI MBA L3 om0\ cund [ =S vernh
83 | 130320672083 | NELANTI UDAYA SREE MBA [ PP 24| gpuayasvtd ymmsgoswe.
84 | 130320672084 | GAMPA SOWMYA MBA | @swordel Soumiel  Qruwonsgy
85 | 130320672085 | GUNJINAVEEN BABU MBA Ay | Ab Al
86 | 130320672086 | MOHAMMED ARSHUDDIN | MBA Ab Ab Ab
87 | 130320672087 | GADICHARLA RAJESH MBA ki paieshlg eajah |G . eoyesty
88 | 130320672088 | ORSU MAMATHA MBA | eoamithel monatlel nran ot
g0 | 130320672089 %&%MADUGU Sal —_— L% by | sok uray| 2ad keopa?’
90 | 130320672090 | TEJAVATH BANSILAL MBA |TJe'a | TJe* i
o1 | 130320672091 | GAJANGI VAIDHIKA MBA _|veidlana |val Aia | vaidhiea
92 | 130320672092 | PATLOLLA NIKHITHA MBA | MW e totkcHife ] gt e HFhay
93 | 130320672093 | NANJUTI VIVEK GOUD MBA |Vl | ik | Yt
04 | 130320672094 | SOMA SOWMYA MBA [Gousnr| Samchia | Soamd fa.
95 | 130320672095 | AZHAR KHAN MBA | bzl | Padd oA,
96 | 130320672096 | RAFIYA TABASSAM MBA [Takar~| TAo Todoran
97 | 130320672097 | PINEMULA SANGEETHA MBA  $oudgeclla| Qo qetds Ganepdta
08 130320672098 I;RA,Q/ISIZ\[SI}\)II:TI LAaksHMI MBA \%@g‘lm‘\(\{i&éé\nnc\ «/Sﬁc&r’\ﬁo\
99 | 130320672099 | B BHARATHKUMAR MBA |Blagadt |Gl ] Blosetl
100 | 130320672100 | SAMA SHILPA MBA | ghpel plp. | ©lpe
KALASAPATI PRAVEEN j il ’
lop | 130320672101 | roer MBA |paveen | prasecs ——
KOTAKONDA VINAY ‘ )
102 | 130320672102 |y ymaR GOup MBA _Mratfbumy et 'Vt ratpoums]
103 | 130320672103 | RUPNER JYOTHI MBA =R émﬁ}ctv Taolo
KONDAPALLY AKHIL ’
log | 130320672104 | Qoo s VEA W W M/
105 | 130320672105 | SHAIK SAMEER MBA |9 poe | @5 rrappl Borved i
106 | 130320672106 | ASRA TABASUM MBA Tralloscut ] afoscn. Cobtaiant
107 | 130320672107 | BADDHAM PRATHYUSHA | MBA Ab &b
108 | 130320672108 | KONKA PRANAY KUMAR | MBA |r .(faney k£ .pyarcy L+ prancyy,
109 | 130320672109 | SIRANGI MANASA MBA | yvilameyd M@uegs| Miwope,
| 13050672110 | PYAVARASHETTY R P, IR e
111 | 130320672111 | G S SAMPATH KUMAR MBA eyl - Ssompilll - Saumpabis
112 | 130320672112 | CHITHARI SOUMYA MBA smue)douwmp< | Fotinne, =
130320672113 | PAPISETTY LAXMI " i
113 BHAVANI MBA | {asmi® | damall Lam? .
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130320672114 | CHALAMALA UDAYA
114 KRISHNA MBA ,dﬁ,\mﬂ wo,mh«u. W-{n&w——
115 | 130320672115 | PATEL VINEETH KUMAR | MBA [\ yfodr hnefh, | awrscde
BATHULA NAVEEN 3 .»
116 | 130320672116 | i iaR X e e
117 | 130320672117 | SIDDAMSHETTY RAMYA |MBA |/ Lovge | Rowge
118 | 130320672118 | SURYAPALLI SREE LATHA |MBA |27 | o=l | o9~
119 | 130320672119 | PABBOJU SANDHYA MBA _|Satya Sandhya | Gps/7a
120 | 130320672120 | YEMAPARALA BALAIJI MBA | Y.8dd}| v gaayi | . balzhi
121 | 130320672121 | NAGASURI MOHAN MBA | Mdhaw | Mebar | Molioon
122 | 130320672122 | PANNALA DEEPIKA MBA [pephes] popnls] pecgriles
123 | 130320672123 | MUVVA DIVYA MBA | Ab | Ab | Ab
g | 130320672124 | U oG WART v | Mol | puke | ke
125 | 130320672125 | BANDUGULA JAYAMMA | MBA | /o= | 4~ e
126 | 130320672126 | INDU GUNDLA MBA |94 | IAL R
127 | 130320672127 | PUTTA ANIL MBA |=Fndu [ Tondu | S 1y
KAMSANPALLY MEEDINTI ~
1og | 130320072128 | iy aNkA MBA [Tri- (ij/t W
129 | 130320672129 | AZEEM BAIG MBA |ouw | Bata | Ralo
130 | 130320672130 | SHENIGALA SAIKUMAR  [MBA | o {od| ov g8 | = 4y
131| 130320672131 | DHARAMSOTH RAJITHA | MBA A A A
132 | 130320672132 | GONE SAITEJA MBA e itbio] saiein] Saikra
133 | 130320672133 | BOLLI SHIVA PRASAD MBA |/ | el | B
134 | 130320672134 | GADAGANI NITHISH MBA | & (&) | &
135 | 130320672135 | PANJALA KARTHIK MBA _|p. Knokhitl - basthit] . pasthie
136 | 130320672136 | SHAKANI NARENDER MBA L WY
137 | 130320672137 | SHABADI ASHOK MBA =AthJdAths e | <Athosie
138 | 130320672138 | C UMESH MBA | uwwh |t | v
139 | 130320672139 | GANIBOINA PRAMEELA | MBA |G@®. & 8. | G. ™
140 | 130320672140 | ALLAMPALLI SAIKUMAR | MBA |1 | =S | <<=
141 | 130320672141 | SAMREEN SULTANA MBA el [ £l i
142 | 130320672142 | NUTHULA NITHINKUMAR | MBA |1l .N¥q 4. AN | e ot aten
143 | 130320672143 | SABAVATH KAVITHA MBA  [hoeila | haideal \eonixdusy.
144 | 130320672144 | SHETTY MAHESHWARI MBA Wb M | pdi
145 | 130320672145 | MOHAMMAD ARBAAZ ALI | MBA ab Ab dh
146 | 130320672146 | GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA | Mpbt- | Mrde Mot -
14y | 130820672147 I%EA]I){I?IXI\&}I{LA MBA |tovhaler | wumaby| A<orunleat
148 | 130320672148 | POTTA VIJAYALAXMI MBA Uy | ujy Mgy
149 | 130320672149 | VADNALA SWAPNIL MBA |y '@, | V-&a.| vV S .
150 | 130320672150 | KONDAPURAM REVATHI | MBA “HeoctlidTe cotll =2 vt
151 130320672151 | BAIRAM KOTESH MBA | haredh [loddA | et sd
152 | 130320672152 | BADE SURENDER MBA _|Suventes [Swrondeen | Suscodes
153 | 130320672153 | TEDDU GOUTHAMI MBA 6wwlm{ Oweonit| (Nperndf-rrd
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154 | 130320672154 | MUSKURI SANKHETH MBA | A | b | Odo -
155 | 130320672155 | BETUGAM ANNU MBA [-A |~ | Hmn
MUDDAMALLA
156 | 130320672156 | 11\ RSHAVARDHAN MBA - - /KW 3
157 | 130320672157 | JADALA PRATHIBHA MBA  deb TDdtcho] ARl o
158 | 130320672158 | KANDRA PRIYANKA MBA [l pt9anly 1 priyer] (e« pr! o
159 | 130320672159 | GAIKWAD RITA MBA [R¥4<= || At
160 | 130320672160 | YELKUR SRUTHI MBA [o.r | AE | Ao
161| 130320672161 | MALKA SAI KUMAR MBA | a4 -~ e A
162 | 130320672162 | SIGALAMBATLA RAVI MBA |¢ foun' IRowi | © Peud
163 | 130320672163 | K SHAILENDER MBA | y= T oL _—| ols_
164 | 130320672164 | HITHAN AGARWAL MBA |pgatvastl | agofuanl | agarieal
165 | 130320672165 | SREEMAHI KANDALA MBA |eott|c o en| @ e
166 | 130320672166 | AKASH SADHWANI MBA | YDt At Aloch
167 | 130320672167 | VASA VYSHNAVI MBA | vyt vl | Welod
168 | 130320672168 | S DEEPAK MBA | o ¥| 1| o~
169 | 130320672169 | S AKHIL REDDY MBA |44 | 2N | Y
TALAKOKKULA ANIL / / ’
1o | 130320672170 | i vEA | Ab | &b Ab
130320672171 | PATIMIDI J ) N
. VISHNUVARDHANREDDY | \}@(\y \&T e~
172 | 130320672172 | VJAY JOGU MBA | Vet Ui | ity
173 | 130320672173 | KELLETIJITHENDRASAI | MBA [ G | oA
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g | 130320672174 | e s MBA ARRA O, \‘p;;zggﬁ&(
175 | 130320672175 | CHALLA SANDEEP REDDY | MBA | .Qadeop] Carydenp| -So0doe 2
176 | 130320672176 | CHAWHAN GANESH MBA | cof. .| ¢ oend| C. gk
177 | 130320672177 | THALLAPALLY SAIRAM | MBA <t somn~Sisnen. oo
178 | 130320672178 | DASARI MADHAVI MBA [[MIae | (O | (M
179 | 130320672179 |JAVAJI PAUL DAVID MBA [~ | T | v __
180 | 130320672180 |PUPPALASUCHARITHA |MBA [&4 | $§) | (BeH
1gp | 130320672181 fﬁ‘%ﬁl BAVIEUMAR vma | Rtk et | pauilzama
182 | 130320672182 | KADIYAM AKHIL MBA AhT| | Azl A ks
183 | 130320672183 | SAI TARUN RAPARTHI MBA |Q 4 | of | ¢
184 | 130320672184 | KOLTHUR ARUN RAJ MBA || V| <P
185 | 130320672185 | POTURAJPAUL WILSON | MBA |uilon | wtdon]  Loiheom
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CHAMBETI SHIVA SAI .
rgy | 130320862002 | op,qup MCA @@@ }Q\”&& %\wﬁ;
193 | 130320862003 | SINGATHIRAVICHANDER |MCA | ¢~ | g | /Mo —
194 | 130320862004 | THOTA ALEKHYA MCA (AL Ol bby| bl
PALWAI SAI KUMAR T <l | Sed” S
rg5 | 130320862005 | pprypyy MCA % [ e
196 | 130320862006 | ABBATHI SAMYUKTHA | MCA | Abhsll -
197 | 130320862007 | PULI SAI PRANEETH MCA | Pl posal] (220mudn
198 | 130320862008 | ADE ABHINAV MCA [n RV owreV| o eV
199 | 130320862009 | UGRAVAI ARAVIND MCA | Ab | Ab | Ab
200 | 130320862010 | PATIL ANURADHA MCA Ah | Ab Ab
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202 | 130320862012 | RAMKURI RAJU MCA % %c& g4\
PRAGATHI VILAS -
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204 | 130320862014 1\ 1 NICHANDANA McA (1) @/ @/
205 | 130320862015 | MARUGONDA SRIDHAR [ MCA |idbus tnidba | Ssoolliay
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207 | 130320862017 | EPPANAPELLI CHANDANA | MCA | Aol o
[ 208 | 130320862018 | GUDDULA SINDUJA MCA g Sindd] 4 Svdwy] @, tdwddyen
209 | 130320862019 | SHERIKAR SACHINRAO | MCA <N
210 | 130320862020 | K MAHESH KUMAR MCA | YhehNafech| mahesh
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51y | 130320862022 | pE rl vea |9 | 3| g
213 | 130320862023 | P DIVYA MCA | R ya| S vYal _od o
214 | 130320862024 | BURRA VINITH MCA |~ | > )| &+
215| 130320862025 | CHINDAM AKHILA McA | <Ab
216 | 130320862026 | SANGINENI SRIKANTH MCA / /
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GANDLA
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